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1. Product introduction

Complement your home's decor with the linear and stylish design of the WiZ floor light. The
lamp paints any wall with a unique gradient of light.

Versatile in use as the floor lamp can stand vertically and also horizontally behind your TV,

Box contents: Floor light*1, Base*1, Accessary*1, Power adaptor*], User manual*l, Quick set-up*1
@ Power button

@ Lamp

@ Extender

Base
® Adaptor(Model name: 9290032122 contains adapter with Type C plug / Model name:
9290032123 contains adapter with Type G plug)

2. Usage instructions

« Press the power button to turn on and off

« When the light is on, hold the power button down for dimming.

« When the light is off, hold the power button down for 10 seconds
to enter pairing mode.

3. Warnings
Luminaires shall be connected to the supply in compliance with the national standard of the
country where the luminaires will be installed. Should you have any doubt, please seek advice
from a professional electrician

Always disconnect from main supply before installation, connection and servicing.

4. safety instructions

Read carefully all these instructions before assembling and operating and keep these instructions.

To reduce the risk of fire, electrical shocks and personal injuries when using electrical appliances,
basic safety precautions should always be followed.

Check if the electrical specifications are compatible.

The product is designed for indoor use only.

‘The construction is IP20, never use the product in bathroom or close to water points. The Product can be
installed in dry premise only.

Warning: The external flexible cord of this luminaire can not be replaced, if the cord is damaged, the
luminaire shall be destroyed.

5. Servicing
How to clean the product

Clean with a soft dust cloth,
Never use alcohol, solvent or products of a similar nature.

Symbols explanation

®
z
<

Class IIl appliance Class Il appliance

Please inform yourself about the local waste disposal, separation and collection system for electrical and electronic
products and packaging. Please act according to your local rules and do not dispose your old product and packaging
with your normal household waste. The correct disposal of the packaging, your product and;or batteries will help
prevent potential negative consequences for the environment and human health. Batteries should be dispose
separately from the municipal waste stream via designated collection facilities. When disposing a product that
contains non-user replaceable batteries, the non-user replaceable batteries shall be removed by a professional.

Replaceable control gear by an end-user. Indoor use only

Replaceable (LED only) light source by a professional
The LED light source contained in this luminaire shall
only be replaced by the manufacturer or its service
agent or a similar qualified person.

This product contains a
light source of energy
efficiency class F

7. Warranty

Warranty is subject to strict conditions of use, for more information, please visit our

website: https: /

Wireless specification: declaration of conformity is available at the following

Wireless RF mode frequency band: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz internet address: wizconnected.com

Maximum transmitted power: Wi-Fi", the w\ F\ CERTIFIED logo are registered trademarks

Wi-Fi: Max 20 dBm of Wi-Fi Allia o <

Bluetooth: Max 10 dBm wiF CERT\FIED”‘ WPA2™ are trademarks of Wi-Fi

Products shall not be used with dimmers, for dimming use  Alfia

the WiZ application. The B\uemom' word and logos are registered trademarks

On/off functionality available without Wi-Fi connectivity. owned by Bluetooth SGING. <

Hereby, Signfy declares that the radio equipment type Wiz Amazon Aleca and ai related logos are traciemarks of
uminaires are in compliance with Direct mazon.comInc or its affiliates.

SO ey The ol Sext of the £U declaration of Google is a trademark of Google LLC.Siri is a registered

conformity is available at the following internet address: trademark of Apple Inc.

wizconnected.com Any use of such marks by Signify is under license.

Hereby, Signify declares that the radio equipment type Wiz Other trademarks and trade names are those of their

luminaires are in compliance with the Radio Equipment respective owners

Regulations 2017 (S.. 2017/1206). The full text of the UK



1. Présentation du produit
Ajoutez une touche finale & votre décor intérieur avec le design linéaire et élégant du

Polyvalent, le lampadaire peut étre placé verticalement ou horizontalement derriére votre téléviseur.
Contenu du coffret , base", a ir secteur'], manuel
dutiisation, configuration rapide*l

Bouton d'alimentatior
@ Corps de la lampe
@ Pro\cngateur

@ Adaptateuv (Nom du modéle : 9290032122 contient un adaptateur avec prlse detype C/
Nom du modéle : 9290032123 contient un adaptateur avec prise de type

2 Instructions dutilisation

+ Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer et éteindre

« Lorsque la lumiére est allumée, maintenez le bouton
dalimentation enfoncé pour faire varier la luminosité.

« Lorsque le voyant est éteint, maintenez le bouton d'alimentation
enfoncé pendant 10 secondes pour entrer en mode d'appairage.

3. Avertissements

Les luminaires doivent étre connectés a 'alimentation conformément & la norme nationale du
pays dans lequel les luminaires seront installés. En cas de doute, demandez conseil & un
électricien professionnel

Déconnectez toujours I'alimentation secteur avant l'nstallation, la connexion et I'entretien.

4. Instructions de sécurité

Lisez toutes ces avant
instructions.

Pour réduire les risques dincendie, de chocs électriques et de blessures lors de I'utilisation d‘appareils
éectriques, des précautions de sécurité de base dolvent toujours ére prises

Veérifiez
Le produm esl congu pour une uuhsauon umquement en intérieur.

P 1P20, n'utilisez jamais le produit dans une salle de
baine U proximité de Doints deau. Lo produit peut uniduernent eire Installe dans des liux socs
Avertissement e flexible externe de ce luminaire ne peut pas étre remplacé, s'l est
endommage, ls luminaire doit étre détrult

5. Entretien
Comment nettoyer le produit

Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon de dépoussiérage doux.
Nutilisez jamais d'alcool, de solvants ou tout autre produit de nature similaire.

et utilisation, conservez ces

6. Explication des symboles

Dispositif de classe Iil

7. Garantie

Appareillage remplacable par un utilisateur final.

Dispositif de classe Il

Veuillez vous informer sur le systeme de collecte local, et sur la procédure de tri et de collecte des produits électriques
et électroniques, et des emballages. Veullez vous conformer aux consignes locales, et ne jetez pas votre ancien produit
et son emballage avec les ordures ménageres. En respectant ces consignes pour mettre au rebut I'emballage, le produit
et/ou les piles, vous contribuez & respecter environnement et la santeé des personnes. Les piles ne doivent pas étre
mélées aux ordures ordinaires, mais jetées sur des sites séparés prévus a cet effet. Lorsque vous mettez au rebut un
produit contenant des piles non remplacables, celles-ci doivent étre retirées par un professionnel,

Usage intérieur uniquement

Source lumineuse (LED uniquement) remplacable par
un professionnel : La source lumineuse LED contenue
dans ce luminaire doit étre uniquement remplacée par
le fabricant, son agent de maintenance ou une autre
personne disposant des qualifications appropriées.

Ce produit contient une
source lumineuse
classe d'efficacite
énergétique F

La garantie est soumise & des conditions strictes d'utilisation. Pour plus d'informations consultez notre site

Web : https:

Spécification sans fi
Bande de fréguence du mode RF sans fil

2400 - 2 4835 MHz

Puissance de transmission maximum :

Wi-Fi Bm

Bluetooth : max. 10 dBm

Les prodiits ne doivent pas étre utilisés avec des variateurs.
Pour gérer la gradation, utilisez lapplication WiZ.
Fonctionnalité Marche Arrét disponible sans connexion Wi-Fi
Par la présente, Signify déclare que le type d'équipement
radio luminaires WiZ répond & la directive 2014 53/UE(RED).
Lensemble du texte de la déclaration européenne de
conformité est disponible a adresse Internet suivante
wizconnected com

W\ Fit et le \oga Wi-Fi CERTIFIE sont des marques déposées
ie Wi-Fi Alliar

W\ Fl CERTIFIE™ WPA2™ sont des marques déposées de

Wi-Fi Alliance.

La marque et les logos Bluetooth” sont des marques

déposées détenues par Bluetooth SIG,INC.

Amazon, Alexa et tous les logos associés sont des marques

déposées d'Amazon.com.Inc ou de ses filiales.

Google est une marque déposée de Google LLC. Siri est une

marque déposée d'Apple Inc.

Toute utilisation de ces maraues par Signify fait l'objet d'un
accord de licence.

Les autres marques commerciales et marques déposées sont
la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs,



1. Produkteinfiihrung

Erganze die Einrichtung Deines Zuhauses um das geradlinige und elegante Design der Wiz
Stehleuchte. Die Leuchte malt einen einzigartigen Farbverlauf auf jede Wand,

Vielseitig verwer\dbav, da die Stehlampe sowohl vertikal als auch horizontal hinter dem
Fernseher stehen kani

Lieferumfang: 1 S(eh\eucme. 1Sockel, 1 Zubehtr, 1 Netzteil, 1 Bedienungsanleitung, 1

6. Erkldrung der Symbole
Gerét der Klasse Il

Bitte erkundige Dich nach dem ortlichen Entsorgungs-, Trenn- und

Gerat der Klasse Il

Schnelleinrichtung Richte Dich bitte nach Deinem Land und Altgerate nicht (iber Deinen Haushaltsabfall. Durch die
Y =it kortekte Emsorgung GorVapacung Dores Prackics undodor dr ws werden Umwelt und Mg vor

Folgen gescl m stédtischen dafr vorgesehene werden. Bei
@ Lampenksrper o s s B gt ion Bonutzer 2 hal vom Benutzer
@ Verlingerung on einr fachku en. dber Thres Produktes und der Batterien

@® Sockel
® Adapter (Modellname: 9290032122 enthalt Adapter mit Stecker Typ C/Modellname:
9290032123 enthalt Adapter mit Stecker Typ G)

finden Sie unter www&\gmfycnm/de ue/sustambmy

Nur fiir den Innenbereich

2. Bedienungsanleitung

* Zum Ein- und Ausschalten die Ein/Aus-Taste driicken

+ Zum Dimmen haltst Du die Ein/Aus-Taste bei eingeschaltetem Licht gedriickt.

* Halte die Ein/Aus-Taste bei ausgeschaltetem Licht 10 Sekunden lang
gedriickt, um in den Kopplungsmodus zu wechseln.

Nur von einer Fachkraft auszutauschende Lichtquelle
(nur LED): Die LED-Lichtquelle in dieser Leuchte darf
nur vom Hersteller bzw. von dessen Kundendienst

Dieses Produkt enthalt
eine Lichtquelle der

oder einer ahnlich qual
werden.

3. Warnmeldungen

Die leuchten miissen gemaB den nationalen standards des landes, in dem die leuchten installiert 7. Garantie

Weitere

1 Person

finden Sie auf unserer

werden sollen, an die stromversorgung angeschlossen werden. Wenden sie sich im zweifelsfall

Die Garantie unterliegt strengen
Website: https:/wwi
Drahtlos-Spezifikationen:
Frequenzband des Drahtlos-Funkmodus.

2400 - 24835 MHz

Maximale Ubertragene Leistung:

WLAN: Max 20 dBm

Bluetooth: Max 10 dBm

Produkte darfen nicht mit Dimmern verwendet werden,
Zum Dimmen bitte die WiZ-Anwendung nutzen

Ein Aus-Funktion ohne WLAN-Verbindung méglich.
Hiermit erklart Signify, dass der Funkgeratetyp
WiZ-Leuchten der Richtlinie 2014/53 EU(RED) entspricht.
Kabel dieser Leuchte kann nicht ersetzt werden. Ist das Kabel Der Text der EU-|

befindet sich unter der folgenden Internetadresse:
wizconnected.com

bitte an einen professionellen elektriker. m/en/c

Das produkt vor installation, anschluss und wartung immer vom stromnetz trennen.

4. Sicherheitshinweise

Lesen Sie alle diese Anweisungen sorgfltig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt zusammenbauen und in

Betrieb nehmen, und bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf.

Treffen Sie stets die netigen Sicherhetsvorkehrungen, um das Risio von Feuer, Stromschiagen
verringerr

Uberprfen Sie, ob ie e\eklnschen Snezmkauonen kompatibel sind;

Dieses Produkt ist nur fir die Verwendung in Innenraumen geeig

Bie Konttraition crfolote Geman Sehurikissse 1520, verwenden S dse produkt nemals im Badezimmer

oder in der Nahe von

Warnung: Das externe flexibl

beschadigt, muss die Leuchte entsorgt werden.

5. Wartung

Saubern des Produkts

Das Produkt mit einem weichen Staubtuch saubern.

Verwenden Sie niemals Alkohol, Lésungsmittel oder Produkte ahnlicher Art.

Wi-Fi* und das ZERTIFIZIERTE Wi-Fi-Logo sind
eingetragene Warenzeichen der Wi-Fi Alliance.
Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™, WPA2™ sind Marken der Wi-Fi Alliance.
Bluetooth® in Wort und Bild sind eingetragene Marken der
Bluetooth SIG, INC

mazon, Alexa und alle zugehdrigen Logos sind Marken
von Amazon.com, Inc oder seinen verbundenen Unternehmen.
Google ist eine Marke von Google LLC. Siri ist eine
eingetragene Marke von Apple Inc.
Jegliche Verwendung dieser Marken von Signify erfolgt
unter Lizenz
Andere Marken und Handelsnamen sind die ihrer jeweiligen
Eigentimer.



1. Produktopplysninger

Kompletter hiemmets innredning med den linezere og stilige designen til Wiz-gulviampen. Lampen

fargelegger enhver vegg med en unik lysgradient

Allsidig i bruk da gulvlampen kan st vertikalt og ogsa horlsonlalt bak TV-en.

Eskens mnhold gulviampe®1, base"1, tilbehar*1,

® Stromknapy

e} Lampehus

@ Utvider
Base

® Adapter (modellnavn: 9290032122 inneholder et adapter med type
C-plugg / Modellnavn: 9290032123 inneholder et adapter med type
G-plugg)

, hurtigoppsett']

2. Bruksanvisning

« Trykk pé stromknappen for & slé pé og av

« Nar lyset er pa, hold stramknappen nede for & dimme.

« Nar lyset er av, hold stremknappen nede i 10 sekunder for & ga inn i
modus for sammenkobling.

3. Advarsler
Lysarmaturer ma kobles til tilfarselen i samsvar med nasjonale standarder i landet hvor
lysarmaturen blir installert. Hvis du er i tvil, ma du kontakte en profesjonell elektriker.
Du ma alltid koble fra stremtilfersel fer montering, tilkobling og service.

4, Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

Les disse instruksjonene naye for montering og bruk, og behold disse instruksjonene.

For & redusere faren for brann, elektrisk sjokk og personskader ved bruk av elektriske apparater, ma
grunnleggende sikkerhetstiltak alltid folges.

Kontroller at de elekirske spesificasionene or kompatible.

Produktet er bare til innenders

Konstruksjonen er IP20, du ma a\dm bruke produktet p& badet eller naere vannpunkter. Produktet ma
kun monteres pa trre steder.

Advarsel: den eksterne fleksible ledningen til denne lysarmaturen kan ikke erstattes, hvis
ledningen skades ma lysarmaturen kasseres.

5. Service

Slik rengjor du produktet

Rengjor med en myk stovklut

Dt sl bruke alkaho, Iosernidler allr ignende produkter.

Symbolforklaring

Klasse lll-apparat

Klasse ll-apparat

leldroniske produkter og emballasie. Oppire henhold il Tokole reoler o ke kast et Gamie produk

for elektriske og
tet og emballasien
llasjen, produktet og/eller batteriene vil bidra i

3
forindre potensielle skadelige foiger for miloet 0§ personers helse. Baktrier bar avhandes separat fa kommunalt avfal via

anviste innsamlingssteder. Ved kassering av et produkt

som inneholder batterier som ikke kan skiftes ut av brukeren, skal

batteriene som ikke kan byttes av bruker fiernes av en fagperson.

Utskiftbart kontrollutstyr av en sluttbruker.

lignende kvalifisert person.

7. Garanti

Garantien er underlagt strenge bruksvilkar, se nettsiden var for mer informasjon:

https
Tradlos spesifikasjon:

Frekvensomrade for tradls RF-modus: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maksimal overfort effekt:

Wi-Fi: Maksimalt 20 dBm

Bluetooth: Maksimalt 10 dBm

Produktene mé ikke brukes med dimmere. Bruk WiZ-appen
il dimmin

Pa/av-funksjonalitet er tilgjengelig uten Wi-Fi-tilkobling.

Signify erkleerer herved at radioutstyrstypen
WiZ-lysarmaturer e i samsvar med direktiv
2014/53/EU(RED). Hele teksten til EU-samsvarserklzeringen
er tilgiengelig pa felgende Internett-adresse:

wizconnected com

Vennligst informer deg selv om det lokale
E sammen med vanlig Riktig avhending av
—
R

Utskiftbar (bare LED) lyskilde av en profesjonell:
LED-lyskilden i denne armaturen skal bare byttes av
produsenten eller dens servicetekniker eller en

Kun til innenders bruk

Dette produktet inneholder
en lyskilde av
energieffektivitetsklasse F

Wi-Fi* 0g Wi-Fi CERTIFIED-logoen er registrerte
varemerker for Wi-Fi Alliance.

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ g WPA2™ er registrerte varemerker for
Wi-Fi Alliance.

Bluetooth* og logoer er registrerte varemerker som eies av
Bluetooth SIGINC.

Amazon, Alexa og alle tilknyttede logoer er varemerker for
Amazon.com,Inc eller dets partnere.

Google er et varemerke for Google LLC. Siri er e registrert
varemerke for Apple Inc.

Enhver bruk Signify gjer av disse merkene, er underlagt en
lisens.

Andre varemerker og varenavn tilhorer deres respektive
eiere.



1. Productintroductie

Vul uw interieur thuis aan met het lineaire en stijlvolle ontwerp van de WiZ vioerlamp. De lamp

beschildert elke muur met een uniek kleurverlool

De vioerlamp is veelzijdig in gebruik omdat deze zowel verticaal als horizontaal achter je tv kan staan.

Inhoud van de doos: vloerlamp*1, lampvoet*1, a ire*], 1.

ing*1, snelle instelling*1

@ Aan/uit-knop

@ Lamp

@ Verlengkabel

@ Lampfitting

® Adapter (modelnaam: 9290032122 met adapter met type C-aansluiting / modelnaam:
9290032123 met adapter met type G-aansluiting)

2. Gebruiksaanwijzingen

+ Houd de aan-/uitknop ingedrukt om in en uit te schakelen

+ Houd de aan-/uitknop ingedrukt om te dimmen als het licht aan is.

+ Houd de aan-/uitknop 10 seconden ingedrukt om de koppelingsmodus te
starten als het licht uit is.

3. Waarschuwingen
Armaturen moeten op de stroomtoevoer worden aangesloten volgens de nationale norm van het
land waar de armaturen worden geinstalleerd. Win bij twijfels advies in bij een professionele elektricien.
Haal altiid de stekker van het apparaat uit het stopcontact voor installatie, aansluiting en onderhoud

4, Veiligheidsinstructies
Lees al deze instructies aandachtig door voordat u de apparatuur in elkaar zet of bedient en bewaar
deze instructies.

Om het risico op brand, elektrische schokken en persoonlijk letsel tijdens het gebruik van elektrische
apparatuur te verdernen, moeten altjd basisvellgheidsmatregelen in acht worden genomen.
Controleer of de elektrische specificaties compatibel
Het product is alleen bedoeld voor binnengebruik.

De constructie heeft een beschermingsgraad van IP20. Gebruik het product nooit in een badkamer
of in de buurt van wateraansluitingen. Het product mag alleen worden geinstalleerd in een droge

: het externe flexibele snoer van deze armatuur kan niet worden vervangen. Als het
snoer beschadigd is, dient de armatuur te worden vernietigd.

5. Onderhoud

Het product reini

Maak schoon met een zachte stofdoel

Gebruik nooit alcohol, oplosmiddelen of vergelijkbare producten.

Verklaring van symbolen

Apparaat van Klasse Il Apparaat van Klasse Il

normale huishoudelijke afval. Het correct wegwerpen van de verpakking, het product enjof batterijen helpt mogelike
negatieve gevolgen voor het milieu en de menselijke gezondheid te voorkomen. Batterijen moeten gescheiden van
huishoudelijke afvalstromen worden ingeleverd bij speciale inzamelpunten. Wanneer je een product weggooit met batterijen
die niet door de gebruiker kunnen worden vervangen, moeten die batterijen door een professional worden verwiderd.

Houd rekening met het lokale systeem voor afvalscheiding en -inzameling wanneer u elektrische en elektronische producten of
K verpakkingen weggaoit. Neem de [okale regelgeving in acht en gool je oude producten en verpakkingen niet weg met het
—

2

Door een ol

onderhout

7. Garantie

Voor de garantie gelden strikte gebruiksvoorwaarden. Ga voor meer informatie naar onze website:

htps

Draadloze specificatie:

Frequentieband Wireless RF-modus: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Maximaal verzonden vermogen:

Wi-Fi: max. 20 dBm

Bluetooth: max. 10 dBm

Producten mogen niet worden gebmkt met dimmers.
Gebruik voor dimmen de WiZ-apy

Aan/uit-functionaliteit bescmkbaav zonder
WiFi-connectiviteit

Signify verklaart hierbij dat de radioapparatuur van het type

WiZ-armaturen voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53 EU(RED). De
vollecige tekst van de Europese verk\armg van conformiteit
ie volgende ir

wicanneCiad o

Door een professional vervangbare lichtbron (alleen
LED): De LED-lichtbron in deze armatuur dient
uitsluitend door de fabrikant, diens
dsvertegenwoordiger of een persoon met
vergelijkbare kwalificaties te worden vervangen.

Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis

Dt nroduct bevat een
lichtbror
energie- emcnentlek\asse F

Wi-Fis en het Wi-Fi CERTIFIED-Iogo 2iin gedeponeerde
handelsmerken van de Wi-Fi Allianc
WiLE| CERTIFIED ™ WPAZ™ ziln handelsmerken van de
Wi-Fi Alliance.
De aanduiding Bluetooth” en de corresponderende logo's
2in gedeponeerde handelsmerken diie sigendom zij van
Bluetooth SIGIN

A e alle corresponderende logo's zijn
Randelsmerken van Amazon Cominc of haar Gelieerde
ondernemingen.
Google is een handelsmerk van Google LLC. Siri is een
gedeponeerd handelsmerk van Apple Inc.

Deze merken worden door Signify onder licentie gebruikt
Overige handelsmerken en handelsnamen ziin eigendom van
de respectieve eigenaren



1. Produktoplysninger 6. Symbolforklaring
Komplementer dit hjems indretning med WiZ gulviampens lineaere og stilfulde design. Lampen
farver enhver vaeg med en unik lysgradient.

Alsidig i brug, da gulvlampen kan sté lodret og 0gsé vandret bag dit TV.

/Eskens indhold: Gulvlampe*1, sokkel"l, tilbehor*1, stromadapter*1, brugervejledning*1, hurtig
opsaetning*1

@ Teend-/sluk-knap

Klasse Il apparat Klasse Il apparat

Hold dig orienteret om den lokale affaldsordning, -sortering og -indsamling for elektriske og elektroniske
produkter og emballage Felg de lokale regler, og bortskar kke dine uduente produkter og emballage sammen

@ Lampehus luktet og/eller batterier er med til
@ Forlzenger ot fornindre negative konselovenser for mnmet 59 menneskers sundhed Battenev skal bortskaffes separat fra den
® Sokkel rodukt, der indeholder

© Adapter (Modelnavn: 9290032122 indeholder adapter med Type C-stik / Batterier der ke kan udskiftes f brugeren, skal batteriere fiemes af on fagperson.

Modelnavn: 9290032123 indeholder adapter med Type G-stik)

2. Brugsvejledning Betjeningselementer, der ma udskiftes af en slutbruger. Kun til indenders brug

« Tryk pé taend/sluk-knappen for at taende og slukke

« Narlyset er taend, skal du holde taend/sluk-knappen nede for at daempe lyset.

« Nar lyset er slukket, skal du holde taend/sluk-knappen nede i 10 sekunder Lyskilde (kun LED), der skal udskiftes af en fagmand: Dette produkt indeholder

for at ga i parringstilstand LED lyskilden i denne lampe mé kun udskiftes af on lyskilde i
forhandleren eller dennes servicepartner eller en energieffektivitetsklasse F

lignende kvalificeret person.

3. Advarsler
Armaturer skal tilsluttes stromforsyningen i overensstemmelse med den nationale standard i det 7. Garanti
land, hvor armaturerne installeres. Seg radgivning fra en professionel elektriker, hvis du er i tviv.
Afbryd altid forbindelsen til lysnettet inden installation, tilslutning og eftersyn.

Garantien er underlagt strenge krav til brug. Fa flere oplysninger pa vores website:
https:

i i i Tradlos specifikation Wi-Fi* 0g Wi-Fi CERTIFIED-logoet er registrerede
4. Sikkerhedsinstruktioner Tradlost RF-frekvensband: 2.400-2.483,5 MHz varemzerker tilhgrende Wi-Fi Alliance.
Lees hele vejledningen grundigt, inden du samler og betjener produktet, og behold vejledningen til Maks. overfart effekt Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ 0g WPA2™ er varemzerker tilhorende
senere brug. Wi-Fi: Maks. 20 dBm Wi-Fi Alliance.
Folg altid ved brug af elektriske apparater for at mindske  Bluetooth: Maks. 10 dBm Bluetooth” og Bluetooth’-logoerne er registrerede
risikoen for brand, elektrisk stad og personskade. Produkterne mé ikke bruges med lysdaempere. Brug varemerker tilherende Bluetooth SIG, INC.
Kontroller, at de elektriske specifikationer er kompatible. WiZ-appen til deempning. Amazon, Alexa og alle relaterede logoer og varemzerker er
Produktet er kun beregnet til indenders brug Kan tzendes-Slukkes uden Wi-Fi-tilslutning varemerker tilherende Amazon.com, Inc. eller associerede
Konstruktionen er IP20. Brug aldrig produktet i badevaerelser eller teet pa vand. Produktet ma kun selskaber.
installeres i torre omgivelser. Signify erklaerer hermed, at radioudstyret type Google er et varemaerke tilherende Google LLC. Siri er et

Wiz-armaturer overholder direktiv 2014/53/EU(RED).

Advarsel: Den eksterne fleksible ledning til dette armatur kan ikke udskiftes. Hvis ledningen . registreret varemaerke tiherende Apple Inc.
¢ EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringens fulde ordlyd kan ses pa
beskadiges, skal armaturet destrueres. . .
felgende internetadresse: wizconnected.com Al brug af sadanne maerker fra Signifys side er pa licens
5. Eftersyn Andre varemaerker og handelsnavne tilharer deres

Sadan rengeres produktet respektive ejere.

Rengores med en blod stovklud,
Brug aldrig alkohol, oplesningsmidier eller lignende produkter.



1. Produktintroduktion

Komplettera din heminredning med den linjdra och eleganta designen hos golviampan WiZ. Med
en unik Ijusgradwem Sattev lampan farg pa alla vaggar.

eftersom den kan st vertikalt men ocksé

horisontellt bakom s
Forpackningens innehall:
instalining"1

® Strombrytare

@ Lampfot

@ Fcrlangmr\gsdel

@ Adamer (modelinamn: 9290032122 innehaller adapter med kontakt av
C-typ / modellnamn: 9290032123 innehaller adapter med kontakt av
G-typ)

2. Anvéndarinstruktioner

« Tryck pé strémbrytaren for att tanda och slacka

« Nér lampan & tand haller du strombrytaren nedryckt for att reglera ljuset.

« Nar lampan &r slackt haller du strémbrytaren nedtryckt i 10 sekunder for
att g till parkopplingslaget.

3. Varningar

Armaturerna ska anslutas till en strémkalla som uppfyller den nationella standarden i det land dar

armaturerna ska installeras. Kontakta en behorig elektriker om du har fragor.
Koppla alltid fran strémférsariningen fére installation, anslutning och service.

4. Sakerhetsanvisningar

Lés noggrant igenom alla dessa anvisningar fére montering och anvandning och spara dem for
framtida bruk

For att minska risken for brand, elektriska stotar och personskador vid anvandning av elektriska
apparater ska grundlaggande sakerhetsatgarder alltid vidtas.

Kontrollera om de elektriska specifikationerna &r kompatibla

Produkten ar endast avsedd for inomhusbruk.

Konstrultionen & P20, anvénd aldrig produkten i badrummet ele i narheten av vatterillor
Produkten far endast installeras i torra lok

Varning! Dan externa flexibla kabeln pé armaturen far inte bytas ut, Om kabeln & skadad ska
armaturen forstdras.

5. Underhall
Sa har rengdr du produkten

Rengér med en mjuk dammtrasa.
Anvand aldrig alkohol, Iésningsmedel eller liknande produkter.

Golvlampa*1, bas*1, tillbehér*1, stromadapter*1, anvandarmanual*l, snabb

6. Forklaring av symboler

Klass lll-apparat

Klass Il-apparat

Se till att skaffa dig kunskap om de lokala systemen for bortskaffande, sortering och insamling av avfall gaHande e\ekmska
ch eletronisa produldter och forpackningar. Agera enighet med lakala regler och siang Inte bort i gami

forpackning tillsammans med v:
inala

rodukt och/eHer battener

hidlper till att forebygga potenneua neganva Fonesiyonar for mién och for manniskors halsa. Batterier ska dangas separat

ju slanger en produkt som innehaller batterier

liknande fackman.
7. Garanti

Styrsystem som kan bytas ut av slutanvandaren.

Ljuskalla (endast LED) som kan bytas ut av en
fackman: LED-ljuskallan i den har armaturen far enbart
bytas ut av tillverkaren, tillverkarens ombud eller

Com inte kan bytas Ut &v anvandaren sk do battarer som nte kan byias o i avlagsnas av en yrkesperson,

Endast for inomhusbruk

Denna produkt
innehaller en ljuskalla av.
energieffektivitetsklass F

Garantin &r foremal for strikta villkor. Mer information finns pa var webbplats:
https: t/

Tradlos specifikation:

Trédlost frekvensband (RF) 2 400-2 4835 Mtz

Max. dverford effel

Wi-Fi: max 20 dBm

Bluetooth: max 10 dBm

Produkterna far inte anvandas med dimmer, anvand WiZ for
dimning.

PA/avfunktionalitet finns utan Wi-Fi-anslutning

Harmed intygar Signify att radioutrustningstypen
WiZ-armaturer dverensstammer med direktiv
2014/53/EU(RED). Den fullstandiga texten till EG-forsakran
finns pa foljande ir

om r
wizconnected.com

Wi-Fi och Wi-Fi-CERTIFIED-logotypen &r registrerade
varumérken som tillhér Wi-Fi Alliance.

Wi-Fi-CERTIFIED™, WPA2™ &r varumarken som tillhér Wi-Fi
Alliance.

Bluetooth*-ordet och -logotyperna &r registrerade
varumarken som tillhér Bluetooth SIG, INC.

Amazon, Alexa och alla relaterade logotyper & varumarken
som tillhar Amazon.com, Inc eller dess dotterbola:

Google ér ett varumérke som tillhér Google LLC. Sir ar ett
registrerat varumérke som tillhér Apple Inc.

All anvandning av sadana mérken fran Signify sker under licens.
Andra varumérken och varunamn tilhnor respektive dgare.



1. Introduccién al producto
Complementa la decoracion de tu hogar con el disefio lineal y elegante de la lampara de pie WiZ.
La Iampara bafia cualquier pared con un degradado de luz unico.
Uso versatil gracia a que la limpara de pie puede colocarse verticalmente y también
horizontalmente detras del televisor.
Contenido de la caja: una lampara de pie, una base, un accesorio, un adaptador de alimentacion,
un manual de usuario, un folleto de configuracion rapida
@ Botén de encendido
@ Cuerpo de lampara
@ Extensor
@® Base
® Adaptador (modelo: 9290032122 contiene adaptador con clavija Tipo
C/modelo: 9290032123 contiene adaptador con clavija Tipo G)

2. Instrucciones de uso

« Pulsa el boton de encendido para encender y apagar

« Con la luz encendida, mantén pulsado el botén de encendido para regular
la iluminacion.

« Con la luz apagada, mantén pulsado el botén de encendido durante 10
segundos para acceder al modo de emparejamiento.

3. Alertas

Las luminarias se conectaran a la fuente de alimentacion de acuerdo con la norma nacional del
pais donde se vayan a instalar. Si tiene alguna duda, solicite consejo a un electricista profesional
Desconéctese siempre del suministro principal antes de la instalacion, la conexién y el mantenimiento.

4. Instrucciones de seguridad

Lea atentamente todas estas instrucciones antes de ensamblar y utilizar y conservar estas instrucciones.

Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descargas eléctricas y lesiones personales cuando se utilizan
electrodomésticos, deben seguirse siempre las precauciones basicas de seguridad.

Compruebe si las especificaciones eléctricas son compatibles.

El producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente.

La estructura es 120, no utiice nunca el producto en el cuarto de bafio o cerca de puntos de agua. £l
producto solo se puede instalar en un lugar s

Advertencia: EI cable flexible externo de esta ‘luminaria no se puede sustituir; si el cable se dafia,
la luminaria debe destruirse.

5. Mantenimiento

Cémo limpiar el producto

Limpie con un pafio suave para el polvo.
Nunca utilice alcohol, disolventes ni productos de naturaleza similar.

6. Explicacién de los simbolos

@ Electrodoméstico de clase Ill

Electrodomeéstico de clase Il

normal La eiminacion correcta del amboalaie, de su prodiucto y/o de las piles contribuird 3 eitar posibles consecuencias
negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana. Las pilas deben eliminarse por separado del fiujo de residuos
Tuhicipaids onfas instalaciones dé recogida designadas. Cuando deseche un PrAGUCLo Gue contenga pias no susituibles por

el usuario, un profesional debera retirar [as pilas no sustituibles por el usuario,

7. Garantia

Equipo de control sustituible por el usuario final.

Fuente de luz (solo LED) sustituible por un profesional:
Solo el fabricante, un agente del servicio técnico o
persona con cualificacion similar puede sustituir la
fuente de luz LED de este sistema de iluminacion.

linférmese sobre el sistema local de eliminacion, separacion y recogida de residuos de productos y envases eléctricos y
electrénicos. Actue de acuerdo con las normas locales y no tire el producto antiguo y su embalaje a la basura doméstica
@]
A

Solo para uso en interior

Este producto contiene una
fuente luminosa con la clase
de eficiencia energética F

La garantia esta sujeta a condiciones de uso estrictas; para obtener mas informacion, visite nuestro sitio

web: https:

Especificacion inaldmbrica:

Sanda de frecuencia de modo RF nalémbrica

2400 - 24835 M

Potencia maxima L ansmitide:

Wi-Fi méx. 20 dBm

Bluetooth: méx. 10 dBm

Los productos no se utizarén con reguladores, para la
regulacion utilice la aplicacién

Funcionalidad de encend do,apagado disponible sin
conectividad Wi-Fi

Dov la presente, Signify declara aue las luminarias WIZ de

equipamiento de radio cumple con la directiva
2014/53/UE(R’ED) El texto completo de la declaracion de
conformidad de la UE esta disponible en la siguiente
direccion: wizconnected.com

Wi-Fi" y el logotipo de Wi-Fi CERTIFIED son marcas
registradas de Wi-Fi Alliance.

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™, WPA2™ son marcas comerciales de
Wi-Fi Alliance.

La marca denominativa y los logotipos de Bluetooth® son
marcas comerciales registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG,
INC.

Armazon, Alexa y todos los logotipos relacionados son marcas
comerciales de Amazon.com, Inc o sus filiales.

Google es una marca comercial de Google LLC. Siri es una
marca comercial registrada de Apple Inc.

Cualquier uso de tales marcas por parte de Signify se realiza
bajo licencia.

El resto de marcas y nombres comerciales pertenecen a sus
respectivos propietarios.



1. Tuotteen yleiskuvaus
Taydenna kodin sisustusta joka on ia
Valaisin maalaa tyhjan seinan ainutlaatuisella liukuvarivalolla.

muotoiltu.

Monipuolinen kaytossa, sill lattiavalaisimen voi asettaa niin pysty- kuin vaaka-asentoon television taakse.

Pakkauksen sisalto: lattiavalaisin®l, jalusta*, lisaosa*l, virtalahde"], kayttsopas*l,
pika-: asennusopas 1

@ Virtapainike

] Valaiimen runko

® Sovitin (mallinimi: 9290032122 sisaltaa sovittimen, jossa on tyypin C
Dlstoke / Mallinimi: 9290032123 sisaltaa sovittimen, jossa on tyypin G
pists

2. Kdyttéohjeet
* Kytke ja katkaise virta painamalla virtapainiketta
« Kun valo pa\aa himmenna sita pitamalla virtapainiketta painettuna.
« Kun valo siirry p pitamalla
namettuna 10 sekunnin ajan

3. Varoitukset
Valaisimet liitetasn
asennetaan. Kysy tarvittaessa lisatietoja séhkomiehelta.

Katkaise aina virransyotts ennen asennusta, yhdistamista ja huoltoa.

mukaisesti, jossa valaisimet

4. Turvallisuusohjeet
Lue huolellisesti kaikki néma ohjeet ennen asennusta ja kayttéé ]a pida ohjeet tallessa.
onaina ipalon, ia
henkilvammojen riskin vahentamiseksi.
Tarkista sahkdominaisuuksien yhteensopivuus.
Tuote on suunniteltu vain sisakayttoon.
Kyseesss on IP20-rakenne. Ala koskaan kiyts tuotetta kylpyhuoneessa tai mutten hella
vesipisteita. Tuote voidaan asentaa vain kuivaan tilaan.
Varoitus: Taman valaisiman joustavaa johtoa of voi vaihtaa, Jos johto on vaurioitunut, valaisin on

5. Huolto

Tuotteen puhdistus

Puhdista tuote pehmexla palyratill.

Al koskaan kayta alkoholia, liuotinta tai samankaltaisia tuotteita.

6. Symbolien merkitys
Luokan Il laite

Ota selvad

Luokan Il laite

havitys- erottelu- j

Noudata paikallisia masréyksia, alaka havita vanhoja tuotteita ja pakkauksia tavallisen kotitalousjtteen mukana
Pakkauksen, tuotteen ja/tai paristojen asianmukainen havittaminen auttaa ehkaisemaan mahdollisia haittoja
ymparistolle ja inmisten terveydelle. Paristot on havitettava yhdyskuntajtteesta erillaan madritettyjen kerayspisteiden
Kautta, Muita kuin Kayttsjan vaihdettavissa olevia paritola sisaltavia tuottsita havitettaessa muiden kuin keyttsjan

olevien paristojen

Kayttajan vaindettava ohjauslaite.

Bvaks)

Vain sisakayttosn

vaihtaa vain valmistaja,

LED)
Taman valaisimen sisaltaman LED-valonlahteen saa

Tama tuote sisaltaa
valonlahteen, jonka

tai valtuutettu henkils.

7. Takuu

Takuuta koskevat tiukat kayttéehdot, joista lisétietoja on verkkosivustollamme:

Langattoman kayton tekniset tiedot:

Langattoman kayton radiotaajuuskaista:

2400 - 2 4835 MHz

Enimmaisiahetysteho:

Wi-Fi: maks,

Bluetooth: maks.

Tuotteita ei saa kayttaa himmentimien kanssa. Kayta
immentamiseen WiZ-sovellusta.

Lampun saa paalle ja pois iiman Wi-Fi-yhteytta

Signify vakuuttaa taten, etta langaton WiZ-valaisimissa
kaytettava radiolaitetyyppi on direktiivin 2014/53/EU(RED)
mukainen aatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko
teksti on saatavana seuraavassa sivustossa
wizconnected.com

Wi-Fi* ja Wi-Fi CERTIFIED -logo ovat Wi-Fi Alliancen
rekistersityja tavaramerkKkeja.
WI-F{ CERTIFIED™ ja WPAZ™ ovat WI-Fi Alliancen
tavaramerkke
Blletoot’-saa ja -logot ovat Bluetooth SIGNCn
rekisterdityja tavaramerkkej

mazon, Alexa ja kaikki niihin littyvat logot ovat
Amazon'com, Incin tai sen tytéryhtididen tavaramerkkeja.
Google on Google LLC:n tavaramerkki. Siri on Apple Inc:n
rekisterdity tavaramerkki

Signifyn mahdolisesti kayttaming ne on lisensoitu
asianmukaisest

Raikii mudt tavaramerkit ja kauppanimet ovat
omistajayritystensa omaisuutt



1. Apresentacédo do produto

Complemente a decorag&o da sua casa com o design linear e elegante do candeeiro de pé alto
'WiZ. Banha qualquer parede com um gradiente de luz Unico.

Versatil na utilizacéo, uma vez que o candeeiro de pé pode ser posicionado na vertical e horizontal
atras do seu televisor.

Contetido da caixa: 1 candeeiro de pé alto, 1 base, 1 acessorio, 1 adaptador de alimentacao, 1
Manual do utilizador, 1 Folheto de configuracdo répida

© Botao de alimentacgo

@ Corpo do candeeiro

@ Extensor

@ Base

® Adaptador (nome do modelo: 9290032122 contém um adaptador com
uma ficha de tipo C/nome do modelo: 9290032123 contém um
adaptador com uma ficha de tipo G)

2. Instrugdes de utilizacdo

« Prima o botéo de alimentacdo para acender e apagar.

+ Quando a luz estiver acesa, mantenha o botdo de alimentacéo premido
para regular a iluminacao,

+ Quando a luz estiver apagada, mantenha o botao de alimentacéo
premido durante 10 segundos para entrar no modo de emparelhamento.

3. Avisos

As luminarias devem ser ligadas & fonte de alimentag&o em conformidade com a norma nacional
do pais de instalacao das mesmas. Em caso de diivida, aconselhe-lhe junto de um eletricista
profissional.

Desligue sempre da alimentacao principal antes da instalacdo, ligaco e assisténcia.

4. Instrucdes de seguranca
Leia atentamente todas estas instrucdes antes da montagem e utilizacéo, e conserve-as.
Para reduzir o risco e incéndio, choques elétricos e ferimentos pessoais ao utilizar eletrodomeésticos,
devem ser sempre seguidas as precaucdes basicas de seguranca.
Verifique se as especificacdes elétricas sao compativeis.
O produto foi concebido exclusivament para ulizagao em intriores

a a P20, como tal nunca o utilize na casa de
oo 04 porto do | pomos e Seua. O produto apenas pode ser mtalado om locais seco
Aviso: o cabo flexivel externo desta lumindria ndo pods ser substituiac; @ o cabe for danificado,
a lumindria tera de ser destruida.

5. Assisténcia
Como limpar o produto
impe com um pano do p6
Nunca utilize dlcool, cohntes o  produtos de natureza semelhante.

6. Explicacdo dos simbolos
Eletrodoméstico de Classe Il Eletrodoméstico de Classe Il

Informe-se sobre o sistema local de eliminagao, separago e recolha de residuos de embalagens e produtos elétricos e
eletronicos. Proceda em conformidade com as regras locais e no elimine a produto antigo e a respetiva embalagem
juntamente com os residuos domésticos normais. A eliminacdo correta da embalagem, do seu produto e/ou das pilhas
ajudara a prevenir potenciais consequéncias negativas para o ambiente e para a satde humana. As pilhas devem ser
eliminadas em separado do fluxo de residuos urbanos através das instalacdes de recolha designadas. Quando se elimina
um produto que contém pilhas no substituiveis pelo utilizador, estas devem ser removidas por um profissional.

Equipamento de controlo substituivel por um utilizador final. Para utilizagéo em interiores

Fonte de luz substituivel (apenas LED) por um
profissional: A fonte de luz-LED no interior deste
candeeiro deve ser substituida apenas pelo fabricante,
pelo seu técnico de assisténcia ou por uma pessoa
com qualificaco equivalente.

Este produto contém uma
fonte de luz da classe de
eficiéncia energética F

7. Garantia
A garantia esta sujeita a condicbes de utilizacdo rigorosas; para obter mais informages, visite 0 nosso website:
https:

Especificagbes da funcionalidade sem fios: Wi-Fi* e o logétipo Wi-Fi CERTIFIED sdo marcas registadas
Banda de frequéncia do modo RF sem fios: 2400 - 24835 MKz da Wi-Fi Alliance.

Poténcia maxima transmitida: Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ e WPA2™ séio marcas comerciais da
Wi-Fi: max. 20 dBm Wi-Fi Alliance.

Bluetooth: méax. 10 dBm A marca nominativa e OS logétipos Bluetooth® sdo marcas

Os produtos ndo devem ser utmzados com Para reg\s(ad Bluetooth SIG, INC.

aregulacéo, utilize a aplicacao Wi o on Riors e tagos o2 gon ot rascionados s50

A sl cade Lo es ot ecta dispontvel sem aTeas comereias G5 Amasoncom, ne o dos Sues
conectividade Wi-Fi afiliadas

oogle & uma marca comercial da Google LLC. Siri € uma

A Signify declara, por este meio, que o tipo de equipamento  Marca registada da Apple Inc.

radio Luminérias WiZ esta em conformidade com a Diretiva

5014/53/UE(RED). O toxto completo da declaracio de Qualquer mhzacao de tais marcas pela Signify & efetuada
enc

sob licer
conformidade para & UE encontra-se disponivel no Outras marcas & designacdes comerciais 50 propriedade
o dos respetivos detentores.



1. Presentazione del prodotto
Completa l'arredamento della tua casa con il design lineare ed elegante della piantana WiZ. La
lampada colora qualsiasi parete con un gradiente di luce unico.
Versatile nell'uso poiché la piantana puo stare in verticale e anche in orizzontale dietro la TV.
Contenuto della confezione: 1 x piantana, 1 x base, 1 x accessorio, 1 x alimentatore, 1 x manuale
utente, 1x configurazione rapida
@ Pulsante di accensione
@ Corpo lampada
@ estensore
@ Base
® Alimentatore (modello: 9290032122 contiene alimentatore con spina
Tipo C / modello: 9290032123 contiene alimentatore con spina Tipo G)

2. Istruzioni per I'uso

« Premi il pulsante di accensione per accenderla e spegnerla

* Quando la luce & accesa, tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per
regolare I'intensita

+ Quando la luce & spenta, tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 10
secondi per accedere alla modalita di associazione.

Avvertenze
Gli apparecchi per illuminazione devono essere collegati all'alimentazione elettrica el rispetto
dello standard utilizzato nel paese di installazione. In caso di dubbi, contattare un elettricista

professionista.

6. Spiegazione dei simboli

Apparecchiatura di Classe Il

7. Garanzia
La garanzia & soggetta a rigorose condizioni d'uso. Per informazioni, consultare il nostro sito Web:

Scollegare sempre dall'alimentazione elettrica prima di eseguire attivita di
collegamento e manutenzione.

4. Istruzioni di sicurezza

Leggere con attenzione tutte le istruzioni prima di assemblare e mettere in funzione e conservare
queste istruzioni

Per ridurre il rischio di incendio, scosse elettriche e lesioni personali durante 'uso di apparecchiature
elettriche, seguire sempre le precauzioni di sicurezza di base.

Verificare se le specifiche elettriche sono compatibili.

Il prodotto & destinato all'uso solo in ambienti interni.

La struttura & IP20, pertanto non utilizzare mai il prodotto in bagno o in prossimita di punti d‘acqua.

Specifiche wireless:

Banda di frequenza modalita RF wireless:

2.400 - 2.4835 MHz

Potenza massima trasmessa:

Wi-Fi: max 20 dBm

Bluetooth: max 10 dBm

I prodotti non devono essere utilizzati con dimmer,
altrimenti utilizzare 'applicazione WiZ

Funzionalita on/off disponibile senza connessione Wi-Fi

Con la presente, Signify dichiara che gli apparecchi per
iZ & conforme alla direttiva sulle

Avvertenza: il cavo flessibile esterno dl questo non &

Seil cavo @ io per i
5. Manutenzione
Come pulire il prodotto

Pulire con un panno per la polvere morbido.
Non utilizzare alcol, solventi o prodotti analoghi.

Il prodotto puo essere installato esclusivamente in ambienti asciutti.
per

apparecchiature radio 2014/53/UE(RED). Il testo completo
della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al
seguente indirizzo Internet: wizconnected.com

Alimentatore sostituibile da parte di un utente finale.

Sorgente luminosa (solo LED) sostituibile da un
professionista: La sorgente di luce LED contenuta in
questo sistema di illuminazione dovra essere sostituita
solo dal produttore, dal suo agente di servizio o da
una persona con qualifica similare.

Apparecchiatura di Classe Il

Si prega di informarsi sul sistema locale di smaltimento, separazione e raccolta dei rifiuti per prodotti elettrici ed elettronici e
imballaggi. Si prega di agire secondo le regole locali e di non smaltire il vecchio prodotto e Iimballaggio
domestici. Il corretto smaltimento dellimballaggio, del prodotto /o delle batterie aiutera a prevenire
negative per l'ambiente e la salute umana. Le batterie dovrebbero essere smaltite separatamente dal flusso di rifiuti urbani
tramite strutture di raccolta designate. Quando si smaltisce un prodotto che contiene batterie non sostituibili dallutente, le
batterie non sostituibili dall'utente devono essere rimosse da un professionista.

con i normali rifiuti

otenziali conseguenze

Solo per I'uso in
ambienti interni

Questo prodotto
contiene una sorgente
luminosa di classe di

efficienza energetica F

Wi-Fi* e il logo Wi-Fi CERTIFIED sono marchi registrati di
Wi-Fi Alliance.

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ e WPA2™ sono marchi registrati di Wi-Fi
Alliance.

Scritte e loghi The Bluetooth” sono marchi registrati di
proprieta di Bluetooth SIG,INC.

Amazon, Alexa e tutti i relativi loghi sono marchi di
Amazon.com, Inc. o delle proprie consociate.

Google & un marchio registrato Google LLC. Siri & un
marchio registrato di Apple inc.

Qualsiasi utilizzo di tali marchi da parte di Signify &
autorizzato dietro licen:

Altri marchi e nomi commerciali appartengono ai rispettivi
proprietari



1. Oriin tamtimi

WiZ lambaderin dogrusal ve sik

duvari benzersiz bir isik gradyani ile boyar.

Lambader, TV'nizin arkasinda dikey ve yatay olarak durabilecedi icin kullanimi cok ysnludr.

Kutu icerigi: Lambader*1, Taban*1, Aksesuar", Gl adaptéri*1, Kullanim kilavuzu®1, Hizl kurulum*1

® G dugmesi

® Lamba gévdesi

® Uzatici

@ Taban

® Adaptor (Model adi: 9290032122, Tip C fisli adaptér icerir / Model adi:
9290032123, Tip G fisli adaptor icerir)

evinizin dekorunu

Lamba, herhangi bir

2. Kullanim talimatlari

« Acmak ve kapatmak icin guc dugmesine basin

« Dim etmek icin 1sik acikken giic dagmesini basili tutun,

« Eslestirme moduna girmek icin 1sik kapaliyken gtic dugmesini 10 sanive
basili tutun.

dlkenin ulusal
baglanmalidr. Herhangi bir stipheniz olmasi [
Kurulum, baglanti ve bakimdan énce her zaman ana $ebekeden bag\armyl kesin.

uygun bir seky\de kaynaga
yardim alin.

4. Giivenlik talimatlar

Montajdan ve calistirmadan 6nce bu talimatlanin hepsini dikkatlice okuyun ve saklayin.

Elekmkh aletleri kullanirken yangin, elektrik carpmasi ve kisisel yaralanma riskini azaltmak icin her
mel gvenlik Snlemlerine uyulmalidir.

Eiekirk Soelierinn uyumlu olup olmadigini kontrol edin

Bu ran, yalnizca ic mekan kullanimi icin tasarlanmistir. .

Uran yapisi IP20'dir; rini banyoda veya su dagitma yerlerine yakin alanlarda asla kullanmayin. Urtin

yalmzca kuru hatlarda kurulabilir.

inlatma armatiiriiniin harici esnek kordonu degistirilebilir degildir; kordonun hasar

garmesl durumunda aydinlatma armatiirii tahrip olacaktir.

5. Bakim
Uriiniin temizlenmesi

Yumusak bir toz beziyle temizleyin.
Hicbir zaman alkol, ¢ézict veya bunlara benzer yapida trtinleri kullanmayin,

6. Simgelerin Agiklanmasi

Sinif lll cihaz

ndugunuz bolgedeki yerel kurallara uygun harel

Sinif Il cihaz

ket edin ve eski triin ve ambalajinizi

ol ev stiklarnizia BIkEs atmayin. Ambalain, UrininGz2an ve/veya pilerin dogr sekiide atimas! cevre ve
insan sagligi icin olasi olumsuz sonuclarin nlenmesine yardimt olur. Pillerin zel toplama tesisleri araciligyla
belediye atik kolundan ayri bir sekilde atiimas: gerekir. Kullanicr tarafindan degistirilemeyen pil bulunan bir Griini
atarken pilin bir profesyonel tarafindan cikarimasi gerekir.

degistirilir.

7. Garanti
Garanti siki kullanim kosullarina baglidir; bu konu hakkinda daha fazla bilgi icin litfen web sitemizi ziyaret

Bir son kullanici tarafindan degistirilebilen kontrol tertibati.

Latfen elektrikli ve elektronik ranler ve ambalajlari icin yerel atik atma, ayirma ve toplama sistemleri hakkinda
K bilgi edinin. Latfer
—

Bir profesyonel tarafindan degistirilebilen (yalnizca
LED) isik kaynagi: Bu aydinlatma armatirindeki LED
1sik kaynagi yalnizca dreticisi veya ona bagl servis
vetkilisi ya da benzer nitelikte bir uzman tarafindan

edin: https: wizcon

Kablosuz zelliler;

Kablosuz RF modu frekans bandi: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Aktarilan maksimum giic:

Wi-Fi: Maks.

Bluetooth: Maks, 10 d

Ortmior Karbrtialra bfice kullaniimamalidir, karartma icin
WiZ uygulamasini kullanin

Acma kapatma islevi Wi-Fi baglantisi olmadan kullanilabilr.

Signify bu belgeyle WiZ LLamba Armaturleri radyo ekipmani
tirann 2014 53 EU(RED) numaral Direktife uygun
oldugunu beyan etmektedir. AB uygunluk beyaninin tam
metnini su internet adresinde bulabilirsiniz:
wizconnected.com

Yalniza i¢ mekan kullanimi

Bu arain, "F" sinifi enerji
verimliligine sahip bir itk
kaynag icermektedir

WirFi ve Wi-Fi CERTIFIED logosu Wi-Fi Alliance'n tescili
ticari markalar
CERTIFIED™ vo WPAZ™ Wi-Fi Alliance'n ticari

h* kelimesi ve logolari Bluetooth SIG, INC'nin
miliiyetindeld tesciliticart markalardir:

™ Alexa ve 10m gl l0golar Amazon.com, Inc'nin
Vova abl Karalgiarmin tcar marialar

Go6ale, Boogle LLC i ticarl markesdir Sirl, Apple Incnin
tescilli ticari markasidir.

umarkclarin Signify tarafindan herhangi b sekilde
kullanimasi lisans kapsamindad
Siger ticart mariclor ve ticart adiar, gl sahiplerine attir
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1. Opis produktu

Uzupetnij wystroj swojego domu liniowym i stylowym wzornictwem lampy podiogowej WiZ.

Lampa maluje kazda sciane unikalnym gradientem swiatta.

Uniwersalna w uzyciu, poniewaz lampa podiogowa moze stac za telewizorem zaréwno pionowo,

jak i poziomo.

Zawartos¢ lamy

obstugi*l, Szybka konﬁguraqa'!

@ Przycisk zasilania

@ Korpus lampy

® Przediuzenie

@ Podstawa

® Adaptor (nazwa modelu; 9290032122 zawiera adapter z wtyczka typu C
/ nazwa modelu: 9290032123 zawiera adapter z wtyczka typu G)

1, podstawa*l, 1, zasilacz*1, instrukcia

2. Instrukcja obstugi

« Nacisnij przycisk zasilania, aby wiaczy¢ i wytaczyc

« Gdy lampka sie $wieci, przytrzymaij przycisk zasilania, aby przyciemnic.

+ Gdy swiatlo jest wytaczone, przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 10
sekund, aby przejsc do trybu parowania

3. Ostrzezenia
Oprawy oswietleniowe musza by¢ podiaczone do zasilania zgodnie z norma obowiazujaca w kraju,
w ktorym zostana skonsultuj sie z
wykwalifikowanym elektrykiem.

Przed msza\aqa, potaczeniem i konserwacia nalezy zawsze odtaczy¢ urzadzenie od zasilania
gtownegs

4. Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa
Przed przystapieniem do montazu i eksploatacji nalezy dokfadnie przeczytac niniejsza instrukcie i zachowac ja
na pézniej.
Aby zmniejszy¢ ryzyko pozaru, porazenia pradem elektrycznym i obraze ciata podczas uzywania
urzadzen elektrycznych, nalezy zawsze
Sprawdz, czy specyfikacie elektryczne sa kompatybilne.
Produkt jest przeznaczony tylko do uzytku w pomieszczeniach.
Konstrukcia jest zgodna z norma IP20. Nigdy nie nalezy uzywat produktu w fazience ani w poblizu punktéw.
poboru wody. Produkt moze byc instalowany tylko w suchym otoczeniu,

strzezenie: zewnetrzny elastyczny sznur tej oprawy 0ze by¢ wymieniony. W przypadku
uszkodzenia sznura zniszczeniu ulega cata oprawa.

5. Konserwacja
Jak czyscié¢ produkt

Czyscié miekka sciereczka do $cierania kurzu
Nigdy nie uzywac srodkéw na bazie alkoholu,

ani innych

bjasnienie symboli

o
o

Urzadzenie klasy IIl

Eletrodoméstico de Classe Il

Nalezy we whasnym zakresie sprawdzic informacie o lokalnych placéwkach odbierajacych zuzyte produkty elektryczne i

0 nich. Nalezy
urzadzen i opakowan razem z odpadami

z

wraz z odpadami

i komunalnymi. Whagciwe usuniecie zuzyte
pomote uniknac potencialnych szkodhwych skutkow dia srodowiska naturainego Sarowia il Bater no woind wyrsucac

clnych przepiscw zakazuiacych wyrzucania
pakowania, produktu i/Iub baterii

lezy je zanosic

®
i

tow zoiorki. W przypadku utylizacii produktu

aterie wymianie przez

(©)
2

®

N

Osprzet sterujacy wymieniany przez uzytkownika.

Zrédio swiatta (tylko LED) wymieniane przez
specjaliste: Zrodio swiatta LED wewnatrz tej oprawy
oswietleniowej moze by¢ wymieniane wytacznie przez

Sowinny one zostac Usuiste przes Specalste

Urzadzenie Klasy Il

Ten produkt zawiera zrédto
swiatta o klasie efektywnosci
Tub preez energetycznej F

inna wykwalifikowana osobe.

7. Gwarancja

Gwaranqa podlega scistym warunkom uzytkowania. Wiecej informacji mozna znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej

https

Specyfikacja tacznosci bezprzewodowe

Wi-Fi* i logo Wi-Fi CERTIFIED sa zastrzezonymi znakami

asmo tiiwosci facznosci j
2400 - 24835 MHz

Melksymalny poziom przekazywanej mocy:

Wi-Fi: maks

Blitooth mae 10 dBm

Produktéw nie nalezy uzywac z sciemniaczami; do
scieniania stuzy aplikacja WiZ.

Funkcja wh. wyl. dostepna bez lacznosci Wi-Fi

Signify niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze WiZ Luminaires r\a\s-zqcy
do kategoril sprzetu radiowego, spetnia de<(

wymagania i inne istotne postanowienia dyreki
2014/53/WE(RED). Peny tekst deklaracji zgodncsu UE jest
dostepny na stronie: wizconnected.com

i Alliance.

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™, WPA2™ 53 znakami towarowymi Wi-Fi
Alliance.

Stowo Bluetooth® oraz logo sa zastrzezonymi znakami
towarowymi nalezacymi do Bluetooth SIGINC.

Amazon, Alexa i wszystkie powiazane logotypy sa znakarmi
towarowymi nalezacymi do Amazon.com, Inc. lub spétek
zaleznych

Google jest znakiem towarowym firmy Google LLC. Siri jest
zastrzezonym znakiem towarowym Apple Inc.

Wszelkie korzystanie z takich znakow przez firme Signify
odbywa sig na podstawie licencji

Pozostate znaki towarowe i nazwy handlowe naleza do ich
odpowiednich wascicieli



1. Informace o produktu

Linearni a stylovy design stojaciho svétla WiZ dokonale dopini vyzdobu vaseho domova. Toto
svitidlo vytvoii na jakékoli sténé unikatni osvétleni s barevnym prechodem.

Toto stojaci svitidlo umoziuje univerzalni pouziti, protoze miize stat svisle nebo jej mizete umistit
vodorovné za televizor.

Obsah baleni: 1x stojaci svétlo, 1x zakladna, 1x pfislusenstvi, 1x napéjeci adaptér, 1x uZivatelska
prirucka, 1x rychlé nastaveni

© Tlacitko napajent

@ Télo svitidla

® Adaptér (model 9290032122 obsahuije adaptér s konektorem typu C /
model 9290032123 obsahuje adaptér s konektorem typu G)

2. Pokyny k pouzivani

napajent svitidlo zapnete nebo vypnete.

« Kdyz je svitidlo zapnuté, podrzenim tlacitka napajeni mizete nastavit
Groven stmivani.

« KdyZ je svitidlo vypnuté, podrzenim tlacitka napajeni po dobu 10 sekund
prejdete do rezimu parovani.

3. Varovéni

Svitidla museii byt pfipojena k napajen v souladu s vnitrostatnimi normami zemé, kde jsou
montovana. Mate-li jakékoli
Pred montazi, pfipojenim a Gdrzbou zafizeni vzdy odpojte od sitového napéti

4 Bezpeénostni pokyny

provozem zafizeni s pozorns prectéte tyto polyny a dodraute je.

rojui byste vzdy méli dodrzovat zakladni bezpecnostni opatreni pro
Pl i G Fare, S3cois kb Broudorm s ranni

Ovéfte kompatibilitu elektrickych specifikaci

Tento vyrobek je uréen pouze pro pouiti v interiéru

Jeho konstrukce je IP20, proto vyrobek nikdy nepouziveite v koupelné nebo blizko zdroji vody.
Vyrobek Ize montovat pouze v suchych prostorach.

Varovani: Externi flexibilni kabel tohoto svitidla neni v pfipadé jeho poskozeni mozné vyménit a
svitidio by mélo byt zlikvidovano.

5. Udrzba

Cisténi vyrobku

K cisténi pouzivejte mékky, suchy hadfik.

Nikdy nepouzivejte alkohol, rozpoustédio nebo podobné pripravky.

6. Vysvétleni symboli

Pristroj tridy i

Informuite se o mistnim systému likvidace a i

sbérnych mist. PF likvidaci vyrobku
Revyménitelng baterie vyimout odbormik.

obdobné kvalifikovana osoba.

7. Zaruka

Ovladaci predfadnik vyménitelny koncovym uzivatelem

Svételny zdroj (pouze LED) vyménitelny odborniker
Svételny zdroj LED pouzity v tomto svitidle mize
ménit pouze vyrobce nebo jeho servisni technik ¢i

Pistroj tidy Il

idéného sbéru elektrickych a elektronickych vyrobki a balen
Postupuite v souladu s mistnimi predpisy a nevyhazuite staré vyrobky do
Spravna likvidace produkti a baterif pFispiva k ochrané pfipadnych nezadoucich vlivii na Zivotni Prostredia
zdravi osob. Baterie je treba zlikvidovat samostatné mimo vefeiné skladky prostrednictvim specializovanych
obsahujiciho baterie, které nejsou uzivatelsky vyménitelné, musi uzivatelsky

ézného komunalniho o

Pouze vnitini pouziti

Tento vyrobek obsahuje
svételny zdroj s
energetickou G¢innosti
tidy F

Zéruka pocita s piisnym omezenim pouziti. Dal3i informace najdete na nasf webové strance: https:/wwwwizconnect-
/

ed.com/en/consumer/support,

Specifikace bezdratové komunikace:

Radiofrekvenéni pasmovy rozsah bezdratového rezimu:
2400-2483,5 MHz

Maximalni prenaseny vykon:

Wi-Fi: Max. 20 dBm

Bluctooth Max. 10 0Bm

Produkty by s¢ nemely pouZivat spoleéné se stmivaci. K
regulaci pouzijte aplikaci platformy

Funkee vypnuti/zapnutije k dispozici i ez pripojen k siti Wi-Fi

Spolecnost Signify timto prohlasuje, 7e radiové zafizeni typu
svitidla WiZ je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU(RED).
Upiné znéni prohléseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na téfo
internetove adrese: wizconnected.com

Wi-Fi* a logo Wi-Fi CERTIFIED jsou registrované ochranné
znamky sdruzeni Wi-Fi Alliance.

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ a WPA2™ jsou ochranné znamky
sdruzeni Wi-Fi Alliance.

Slovni ochranné znamky a loga Bluetooth® jsou registrované
gchranné znamiy ve viastnictvi spolecnosti Biuetooth
SIG,INC.

Rmaon, Alexa a veskerd souvisejici loga jsou ochranné znamky
spolecnosti Amazon com,inc a pridruzenych subjekt

Google je ochranna zndmka spolecnosti Google LLC. Sir je
registrovana ochranna znamka spolecnosti Apple Inc.

Jakékoli pouziti téchto znamek spolecnosti Signify je
licencovano.

Ostatni ochranné znémky a obchodni nazvy jsou majetkem
prislusnych viastniki



1. A termék attekintése

Egészitse ki otthona berendezését a WiZ allélampa linedris és stilusos kialakitasaval, és fessen meg
egyedi fényatmenetekkel barmilyen falat!

Sokoldalian hasznalhats, mivel az alidlampa fiiggs és vi is
mogott.

A dobos tartalma: 1 db allélampa, 1 db talp, 1 db tartozék, 1db halozati adapter, 1 db hasznalati
Gtmutats, 1 db gyors betizemelési Gtmutato

5 3 téve

@ hosszabbits
Talp

® Adapter (a 9290032122 szamu modell C tipusu csatlakozéval ellatott
adaptert, a 9290032123 szami modell G tipus csatlakozoval ellatott
adaptert tartalmaz)

2. Hasznalatl utasitasok
« Abe- vag nyor
« Amikor a \ampa be van kapcsol\/a tarten \enyomva a fokapesolot a
fényers szabalyozasahoz.
+ Amikor a ldmpa ki van kapcsolva, tartsa lenyomva a fékapcsolt 10
a parositasi méd

3 Flgyelmeztetesek

hog: azon orszag nemzeti
szabvényénak ‘anol 2 lampatestet felszere Barmilyen kétség esetén kérjen tanacsot egy
professzionalis villanyszereltsl
Felszerelés, csatlakoztatas és javitas elétt mindig valassza le a terméket a villamos halozatrol,

4, Biztonsagi tudnivalék

Gondosan olvassa el a teljes Gtmutatot az dsszeszerelés és makodtetés elétt, és Grizze meg az
Gtmuta

Mindig tavtsa be az alapvet$ biztonsagi évmtézkedéseket hogy csékkentse a tiiz, dramiités és
személyi sermese kés:

jellemz6k
Atermék klzaro\ag be\terben hasznélhatd.
A kialakitas P20 minésités(; ne hasznalja a terméket fardészobdban vagy vizforras kézelében. A
termék csak széraz helyiségben szerelhets fel.
Figyelem: A ldmpatest killsé rugalmas zsinérja nem cserélhets; ha a zsinér megsériil, akkor a
lémpatestet meg kell semmisiteni.

5.Javitds
A termék tisztitasa

Puha portdrlé ronggyal tisztitsa.
Ne hasznalion alkoholt, oldészert vagy hasonlé termékeket.

11l osztalyd készolék

Erdekiddjon az elhasznalt elektromos és elektronikus termékek es

1. osztalyu késziilék

helyi szelektiv gyGjtésérd és

csomagolds, valamint az elhasz

rmeket

naldott termék és/vagy akkumu\atomk megfele\o artalmatlanitisa segit megeldzni a kornyezel

és emberi egészség kirosodasat. Az akkumu\a(orokat Kkilon,a helyi onkormnyzat altal megjelol helyen kel oyditen, és rem
kek

szabad a haztartssi hulladék kozé keverni oket.

tartalmazo termékel

e et S tornt ssakembornelc el ot

Végfelhasznalo altal cserélhetd szabalyzoszerelvény.

@@Iﬁzi@

Szakember 4ltal cserélheté (csak LED) fényforras: A
lampatestben talalhaté LED fényforrast csak a gyarto,
nak

Kizérélag beltéri hasznalatra

Ez a termék "
energiahatékonysagi kategdriji

szeme\y cserélheti ki.

7. Jotallas

an vagy hasonlé

fényforrast tartalmaz

A jétallasra szigort hasznalati feltételek vonatkoznak; tovabbi informaciokert

el 0 http:
Vezeték nélkilli kapcsolat miszaki adatai:
Vezeték nélkili RF-mod frekvenciasavia: 2400-2483,5 MHz
Maxlmahs kimeneti teljesitmény:
Wi-Fic m:
B\uetooth max. 10 dBm

A Wi-Fi* és a Wi-Fi CERTIFIED logé a Wi-Fi Alliance
bejegyzett védjegyei.

A Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ és a WPA2™ a Wi-Fi Alliance
védjegyei.

& Bluefooth* 526 és logdk a Bluetooth SIG,INC.

ne hasznalja fé 6 a 6 a
hasznalja a Wiz
Abe- Kwkapcso\asw funkeié elérheté Wi-Fi-kapesolat nélkail

A Signify ezennel kijelenti, hogy a WiZ lampatestek
radidberendezési tipusa megfelel a 2014 53 EU(RED)
iranyely kovetelményeinek. Az EU-s megfelelségi
nyilatkozat telies szévege megtalalhato a kovetkezs
webcimen: wizconnected.com

16v8 bejegyzett védje

A Arason 2 Al e kapcsolodo logé
Amazoncomine chgneK vagy kapceort vallalkogasanak
védjegyel

A Goodle a Google LLC védjegye. A Siri az Apple Inc
bejegyzett védjegye.

Az ilyen védjegyeket a Signify licenc alapjan hasznalja.
Minden mas védijegy és kereskedelmi név a megfelelé
tulajdonosok birtokaban all



1. Informécie o produkte

Linedrny a étylovy dizajn podlahového svietidla WiZ dokonale dopini vyzdobu vasej domécnosti.

Toto svietidlo vytvori na akejkolvek stene unikatne osvetlenie s farebnym prechodom.

Toto podlahové svietidlo umozfiuje univerzéine pouZitie, pretoze moze stat zvisle alebo ho mozete

umiestnit vodorovne za televizor.

Obsah balenia: 1 x podlahové svietidlo, 1 x zakladha, 1x prislusenstvo, x napajaci adaptér, 1x

pouzivatelska prirucka, 1x navod na rychle nastavenie

@ Tlacidlo napajania

@ Teleso svietidla

@ Predizovaci nadstavec

@ zakladria

® Adaptér (model s oznacenim 9290032122 obsahuje adaptér s konektorom typu C/model s
oznacenim 9290032123 obsahuje adaptér s konektorom typu G)

2. Pokyny na pouzivanie

« Stlacenim tlacidla napajania svietidlo zapnete alebo vypnete.

« Ked e svietidlo zapnuté, podrzanim tlacidla napajania mozete nastavit
droven stmievania.

« Ked je svietidlo vypnuté, podrzanim tlacidla napajania 10 sekind prejdete
do rezimu parovania.

3. Varovania

Svietidla sa musia pripojit k zdroju v sulade s narodnymi normami platnymi v krajine, kde sa bude
vykonavat ich montaz. V pripade
Pred montazou, pripojenim a Udrzbou zariadenie vzdy odpoite od sietového napajania

4. Bezpe&nostné pokyny

Pred montéZou a prevadzkou si pozorne precitajte tieto pokyny a dodrziavajte ich

S cielom znizit riziko poziaru, zasahu elektrickym pridom alebo zranenia pri pouzivanf
elektronickych zariadeni by ste vzdy mali dodrziavat zakladné bezpecnostné opatrenia.
Overte kompatibilitu elektrickych specifikaci,

Vyrobok je uréeny len na pouzivanie v interiéri,

Konstrukcia mé krytie P20, preto vyrobok nikdy nepouzivaite v kiipelni ani v blizkosti vodnych
vyrobku mozno vykonavat len v suchych priestoroc!

: Externy flexibilny kabel tohto svietidla nemozno vymenit. Ak déjde k jeho poskodeniu,
svietidlo sa musi zlikvidovat.

5. Udrzba
¢ istenie vyrobku

Na ¢istenie pouZivajte makku prachovku.
Nikdy nepouzivaite alkohol, rozpustadio ani pripravky podobnej povahy.

6. Vysvetlenie symbolov

Zariadenie triedy IIl

Zariadenie triedy Il

dpadu, systéme separovaného zberu elektrickych a elektronickych vyrobkov a obalov.

Postupuite v silade s miestnymi predpismi a nevyhadzuite staré vyrobky do bezného komunaineho odpadu. Spravna likvidacia

obsahujiiceho batérie, ktoré nemoze yberat pou:

Ovladaci

vplyvom na zivotné prostredie a zdravie osob. Batérie treba

ictvom specializovanych zbernych miest. Pri likvidacii vyrobku
jatel, musi vyber nevymenitelnych batérif vykonat odborny technik

J koncovym

Zaruka

Zistite si informécie o miestnej likvidécii
produktov a batéri prispieva k zabraneniu pripadnym neziaducim vpl
zlikvidovat samostatne mimo verejnej skladky prostredni

_—

P73

Svetelny zdroj (len LED) vymenitelny profesionalnym
technikom: LED svetelny zdroj v tomto svietidle méze
vymenit len vyrobca alebo jeho servisny pracovnik,
pripadne osoba s podobnou kvalifikaciou.

Len na interiérové pouzitie

Tento vjrobok obsahuje
svetelny zdroj s triedou
energetickej ucinnosti F

Zéruka pocita s prisnymi obmedzeniami pouzitia. Dalsie informacie najdete na nasej

webovej stranke: http:

Specifikicie bezdrétovej komunikacie:

Frekvencneé pasmo bezdrotoveho RF rezimu:

2400 -2 4835 M|

Maximalny prenasany vykon:

Wi-Fi: max. 20 dBm

Bluetooth: max. 10 dBm

Produkty sa nemaju pouzivat v kombinacii so strievacmi
Na stmievanie pouzite aplikaciu WiZ.

Zapnutie a vypnutie st k dispozicii bez pripojenia Wi-Fi

Spolognost Signify tymto vyhlasule, ze typ radiového
zariadenia svietidia WiZ je v stlade so smernicou
2014/53/EU(RED). Uplné znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU je k
dispozicii na nasledujdce] internetovej adrese:
wizconnected.com

Nazov Wi-Fi* a logo Wi-Fi CERTIFIED su registrované

ochranné zndmky spolognosti Wi-Fi Alliance. Wi-Fi
CERTIFIED™, WPA2"™ st ochranné znamky spolocnosti
Wi-Fi Alliance.

Nézov a loga Bluetooth® s registrované obchodné znamiy
viastnené spoloénostou Bluetooth SIG,INC.

Nazvy Amazon, Alexa a vietky prisiusné loga st obchodné
znamky spolocnosti Amazon.com,Inc a jej pridruzenych
spolo¢nosti

Google je obchodné znamka spoloénosti Google LLC. Siri je
registrovana obchodna znamka spolocnosti Apple Inc.

Kazdé pouzitie takychto znaciek spolocnostou Signify sa
uskutochuje na zéklade licencie.

Dalsie ochranné znacky a obchodné nazvy patria prislusnym
viastnikom



1. lepazisanas ar izstradajumu

Papildiniet savas majas interjeru ar WiZ stavlampas linearo un moderno dizainu. Lampa nokraso

Katru sienu ar unikalu gaismas gradientu

Ta ir daudzpusiga izmantosana, jo stavlampu var novietot vertikali, ka arf horizontali aiz televizora.

Komplekta ietilpst: stavlampa®1, pamatne®1, piederums*, stravas adapteris*l, lietotaja

rokasgramatal, atra iestatisana‘l

@ leslégsanas/izslégsanas poga

® Lampas Korpuss

@ Pagarinatajs

® Pamatne

® Adapteris (modela nosaukums: 9290032122 satur adapteri ar C tipa
spraudni / modela nosaukums: 9290032123 satur adapteri ar G tipa
spraudni)

2. Lietosanas noradijumi

+ Nospiediet ieslégsanas/izslégsanas pogu, lai ieslégtu un izslégtu

+ Kad gaisma ir ieslagta, turiet nospiestu ieslégsanas/izslégsanas pogu, lai
aptumsotu.

+ Kad gaisma izslgta, turiet nospiestu ieslégsanas/izslégsanas pogu 10
sekundes, lai ieietu pari savienosanas rezima

3. Bridinajumi

Bridinajums gaismek|us japievieno barosanas avotam saskana ar taja valst noteikto standartu, kura
gaismek|i tiks uzstaditi. Saubu gadijuma, ladzu, padomu jautajiet profesionalam elektrikim

Pirms uzstadisanas, pievienosanas vai apkopes vienmér atvienojiet no galvena barosanas avota.

4. Drosibas noradijumi

Pirms uzstaditanas un darbibas uzsaksanas rapigi izlasiet visus £os noradijumus un saglabajiet tos.

Lai mazinatu ugunsgréka, Tssavienojuma un personigo traumu risku, lietojot elektriskas ierices, vienmér
fevarojiet piesardzibas pamatprasibas

Parbaudiet, vai elektriskas specifikacijas nodrogina saderibu

Sis izstradajums paredzéts tikai lietosanai telpas.

Konstrukcia ir IP20, nekad nelietot izstradajumu vannas istaba vai tdens nemsanas vietu tuvuma.
Izstradajumu var

uzstadit tikai sausas telpas

Bridinajums. 51 gaismekla aréjais elastigais vads nav nomainams; ja vads ir bojats, gaismeKlis ir
jalikvid

5. Apkope

Ka tirit izstradajumu

Tiritar utek|u draninu

Nekad nelietot spirtu, &Kidinataju vai lidziga veida izstradajumus.

Simbolu skaidrojums

®
z
-

1il Klases ierice Il klases ierice

Ladzy, iepazistities ar m(ormacuu par vietgjo atkritumu liidéanas, notkirtanas un savaktanas istému

kojieties atbilstosi vietéjiem noteikumiem un nelikvidjiet
nolietotos 5 ko i bateriju
pareiza likvidesana pahdzes novérst iespejamu nelabvel'gu Tetekmi uz vid un CIveku vesellou. Baterias [AIKVIGE
atseviski no pasvaldibu atkritumu plasmas ar &im nolakam ipasi paredzétu savaksanas uznémumu starpniecibu
Zikvidelot produktu, kas satur baterias, Kuras IStotals nevar normaintt, profesionaim i jaiznem 55 baterias.

adiba Tikai izmantosanai iekstelpas

Specialistam nomainams (tikai LED) gaismas avots: $aja
gaismeklr esosa LED gaismas avota nomainu veic tikai
raotajs vai ta tehniskas apkopes parstavis, vai persona ar
lidzigu kvalifikaciju

&is razojums satur gaismas
avotu, kura energoefektivitates
Klase ir F

7. Garantija

Uz garantiju attiecas stingri lietodanas noteikumi, sikakai informacijai, ladzu, apmekléjiet masu timekla vietni:
p com/en, o

Bezvadu specifikacija

Bezvady RF rezima frckvencu josta: 2400 -~ 24835 MHz

Makeimala paraidta jauda

Wi-Fi: maks

Blletootn: maks. 10 cBm

Produktus nevajadzetu lietot kopa ar reostatiem:

apgaismojuma samazinasanai izmantojiet WiZ lietotni. flialu precu zimes.

leslegsanasizslegsanas funkcionalitate pieejama bez bezvadu  Google ir Google LLC precu zime Siri ir Apple Inc. registréta

piesléguma. precu zime.

i-Fi”, Wi-Fi CERTIFIED logotips ir Wi-Fi Alliance registrétas.

precu zimes.
Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™, WPA2™ ir Wi-Fi Alliance precu zimes.
Bluetooth® nosaukums un logotipi ir registrétas precu zimes,
kas pieder Bluetooth

Amazon, Alexa un visi saistitie logotipi ir Amazon comInc vai ta

Sienity ar o pazino, ka radiolekartu ipa WiZ gaismeKd atbitt
direktivas 2014/53/ES(RED) prasibam. ES atbilstib:
deklaracias pilnals teksts I Meelams A nterneta adrese:
wizconnected.com

Jebkuru 8adu zimi Signify izmanto saskana ar licenci,
Citas precu zimes un precu nosaukumi pieder to attiecigajiem
Tpasniekiem.



1. Gaminio pristatymas
Papildykite savo namy dekora linijiniu ir stilingu ,WiZ" grindinio 3viestuvo dizainu. $viestuvas
nudazo bet kuria siena unikaliu sviesos gradientu.
Universalus, nes grindinj dviestuva galima pastatyti vertikaliai ir horizontaliai u? televizoriaus.
Dézes turinys: Grindinis Sviestuvas*], pagrindas*, priedas™1, maitinimo adapteris*1, naudojimo
instrukcija*l, greitas nustatymas*1
© Maitinimo mygtukas
@ Sviestuvo korpusas
@ ligintuvas
@ Pagrindas
® Adapteris (modelio pavadinimas: 9200032122 yra adapteris su C tipo
kistuku / modelio pavadinimas: 9290032123 yra adapteris su G tipo
kistuku)

2. Naudojimo instrukcijos

« Norédami jjungti ir isjungti maitinima, paspauskite maitinimo mygtuka

« Kai Sviestuvas dviecia, laikykite nuspaude maitinimo mygtuka, kad
pritemdytumete.

« Kai sviestuvas isjungtas, laikykite nuspaude maitinimo mygtuka 10
sekundziy, kad jjungtuméte susiejimo rezima.

3. |spéjimai

Sviestuvus reikia prijungti prie 3altinio, atitinkancio tos 3alies, kurioje $viestuvas montuojamas,
nacionalinj standarta. Kilus abejoniy patarimo kreipkités j profesionaly elektrik:

Pries montavima, prijungima ir technine priezitira visada atjunkite nuo pagrindinio maitinimo Saltinio.

4. Saugumo instrukcijos
Pries surinkdami ir naudokite atidziai sas 5
Noradam sumaZint gaisro, dlekiros Smugiy ir asmens suzalojm naudepant slektros prietaisus, reikia
visada Ialkytls pagrindiniy Saugcs atsargumo priemoniu,

ektros
Sis gaminys Skirtas naudots ik patalpose.
1P20 Klasés niekada gaminio vonios arba vietose arti

vandens. Gaminj galima montuoti tik sausose patalpose.
i igorinio lankstaus laido pakeisti negalima, jj pazeidus 3viestuvas gali bti

Isp
sugadintas.

5. Techniné prieZitra

Kaip valyti gaminj

Valykite minkta dulkiy $luoste.

Niekada nenaudokite alkoholio, tirpiklio arba panaaus pobadzio gamini.

o

. Simboliy paaiskinimas

il klases prietaisas Il Klaseés prietaisas

sisterna. Laikykités vietiniy taisyKliy ir neismeskite seno gaminio bei pakuotés Kartu su jprastomis buitinémis
atliekomis, Tinkamas pakotés, gaminio ir (arba) bateriiy ismetimas padés isvengti galimu neigiamuy pasekmiy
aplinka ir zmoniy sveikatai. Baterijos turi buti ismestos atskirai nuo komunaliniy atlieky srauto tam skirtai
Shrinkimo frenginiais. ISmatant Gamin, Kurame yra naudotojo nekeiciamy bateriu, naudotol nekeidiamas
baterijas turi isimti profesionalas.

Galutinio naudotojo keiciama valdymo pavara. Naudoti tik patalpose

E Susipazinkite su vietine elektros ir elektroniniy gaminiy bei pakuociy atlieky 3alinimo, rasiavimo ir surinkimo
—
IZ 8

Profesionalo keiciamas 3viesos altinis (tik Sviesos
diody). Sviesos diody 3viesos Saltinj, esantj siame
sviestuve, galis pakeisti tik gamintojas ar jo techninio
aptarnavimo centro atstovas arba panasus
kvalifikuotas asmuo.

siame gaminyje yra
sviesos altinis, kurio
energijos vartojimo
efektyvumo Klasé yra F

7. Garantija
Garantija\ taikomos grieztos naudojimo taisyklés, norédami suzinoti daugiau informacijos apsilankykite maisy svetaingje:

Belaldzlo rysio specifikacijos ,Wi-Fi CERTIFIED" logotipas yra registruotieji

Belaidzio RD rezimo dazniy juosta: 2400-2483,5 MHz ”w\ F Aliance prekes zenklai

Didélausia perduodamoii gala: Wi-Fi CERTIFIED", WPA2"™" yra ,Wi-Fi Alliance” prekes
Wi-Fi": mal enklai

“Blletootir” ke 10 4 jBluetooth 2odis I logotipa yra registruotiiprekés
Gaminiy negdhma ndudot\ sutemdymo valdikliais, temdant  Zenklai, priklausantys Bluetooth SIG, I

taikyti WiZ pi ,Amazon”, @" ir Visi susije \oqotwpaw yra ,Amazon.com,
Jangimo / Gungima hunkcija galima be MWi-FT" rysio, ing” drbd fos filly prekes zenl

yra ,Google LLC: Drekes zenklas. ,Siri" yra ,Apple
Signify” pareiskia, kad radiio [rangos tipas “WiZ" Sviestuvai  incr registructasis prekss Zenkla
atitinka Direktyvos 2014/53/ES(RED) reikalavimus. Visa ES
atitikties deklaracijos teksta rasite svetainéie:
wizconnected.com

,Signify” juos naudoja pagal licencija.
Kiti prekes zenklai ir komerciniai pavadinimai priklauso ju
atitinkamiems savininkams,



1. Prezentarea produsului

Completati decorul casei dvs. cu designul liniar si elegant al lampii de podea WiZ. Lampa picteaza
orice perete cu un gradient unic de lumin

Versatila in utilizare, decarece lampa de podea poate sta vertical si orizontal in spatele televizorului.
Continutul pachetului: lampé de podea], baza'l, accesoriu'l, adaptor de alimentare*1, manual d
utilizare*1, configurare rapida‘l

Buton de alimentare

Corp lampa

Prelungitor

Baza

Adaptor (Numele modelului: 9290032122 contine adaptor cu fisa de tip C /
Numele modelului: 9290032123 contine adaptor cu fisa de tip G)

2. Instructiuni de utilizare

Apasati butonul de pornire pentru a porni si opri

Cand lumina este aprinsa, tineti apasat butonul de pornire pentru reglarea
intensitatii luminoase.

Cand lumina este stinss, tinefi apasat butonul de pornire timp de 10
secunde pentru a intra in modul de asociere

3. Avertizari

Corpurile de iluminat trebuie conectate la sursa de alimentare in conformitate cu standardul
national al tarii in care corpurile de iluminat vor fi instalate. Daca aveti nelamuriri, solicitati sfatul
unui electrician profesionist

Tnainte de instalare, conectare si intretinere, debransati intotdeauna de la reteaua electrica.

4. Instructiuni de securitate
Citifi cu atentie toate aceste instructiuni inainte de asamblare si utilizare si pastrafi-le.
Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu, socuri electrice si vataméri corporale la utilizarea aparatelor
electrice, trebu\e respectate intotdeauna masurile de securitate de baza.

electrice sunt
Pradusul este Drolectat doar pentru utilizare in interior.
Constructia este IP20. Nu utilizafi niciodata produsul in baie sau in apropierea surselor de apa.
Produsul poate fi instalat doar in locatii uscate.
Avertisment: cablul flexibil extern al acestui corp de iluminat nu poate fi inlocu
deteriorare a cablului, corpul de iluminat trebuie s3 fie distrus.

5. Intretinere
Cum se curata produsul

Curafati cu o carpa de praf moale.
Nu utiizati niciodata alcool, solventi sau produse similare.

Explicarea simbolurilor

Aparat din Clasa lll

Aparat din Clasa Il

ambalajele acestora, Actionatiin conformitate cu regulile locale si nu eliminati produsele vechi si ambalajele impreuns cu deseurile
menajere obisnuite. Eliminarea corespunzatoare a ambalajelor, a produsului si/sau a baterilor va ajuta la prevenirea consecintelor
potentiale negative pentru mediu si sanatatea umana. Bateriile trebuie elminate separat e sistemul municipal de gestionare >

deseurilor prin intermediul unitatilor de colectare desemnate. Atur

ind eliminati un produs care contine baterii ce nu pot fi

inlocuite d utilzator, aceste baterl trebuie indepértate de catre un specialist

E Informati-va cu privire la sistemul local de colectare, separare si eliminare a deseurilor pentru produsele electrice si electronice si
L]

2, Echipament de control care poate fi
"@ inlocuit de utilizatorul final.

cétre o persoana similar calificata.

7. Garantie
Garantia face obiectul conditiilor stricte de utilizare. Pentru informatii suplimentare, vizitati site-ul nostru web:

Specmcas\e tehnologie faré fir
Banda de frecvente @ modul ars fir RF:
2400 - 24835 MH;
Puters maxirna transmisa:
Wi-Fi: Max 20 dBm
Blletootn Max 10 dBm
Produsele nu trebuie utilizate cu variatoare. Pentru reglarea
intensitati luminoase, folositi aplicatia Wi
Functionalitatea de pornire oprire este disponibilé fard
conectivitate Wi-Fi

Prin prezentul document, Signify declara ca tipul de
echipament radio Corpuri de iluminat WiZ e

Conformitate cu Direttiv 2014/S3/UE(RED). Foul complet
al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la
urmatoarea adresa de internet: wizconnected.com

A se utiliza doar in interior

Sursa de lumina (numai LED) care trebuie inlocuita de
un profesionist: Sursa de lumina cu LED continuta de
acest corp de iluminat trebuie inlocuits numai de ctre
producétor, de catre agentul sdu de service sau de

Acest produs contine o
sursa de lumina cu clasa
de eficienta energetica F

Wi-Fi” i sigla Wi-Fi CERT\F\ED sunt marci comerciale
WPAZ"‘ sunt marci comerciale ale

Siglele 5i marca verbala Blustooth sunt marc\ comerciale
inregistrate definute de Bluetooth SIG, |

a0, Aloxs i foate siglols asaciate sunt mé
comerciale ale Amazon.com. Inc. sau e afmawor aceste
com
Google este o marca comerciala a Google LLC. Si este o
marca comerciala a Apple Inc.

Unlizsrea scestor mérei de cétre Signify face obiectul unei
licer

Coiclite marci comerciale si nume comerciale apartin
proprietarilor respectivi



1. Toote tutvustus
Taiendage oma kodu sisustust porandalambi WiZ sirgjoonelise ja stilse disainiga. Lamp varvib iga
seina ainulaadse valgusgradiendiga.

kasutatav, kuna Voib seista nii kui ka teie
teleri taga.

Karbi sisu: parandalamp *1, alus *1, lisaseade *1, i .,

juhend "1

@ Toitenupp

@ Lambi korpus

® pikendaja

@ Alus

® Adapter (mudeli nimi: 9290032122 sisaldab C-tiitpi pistikuga adapterit /
mudeli nimi: 9290032123 sisaldab G-tiitpi pistikuga adapterit)

2. Kasutusjuhised

« Sisse- ja véljaltlitamiseks vajutage toitenuppu

« Kui tuli poleb, hoidke hamardamiseks toitenuppu all

« Kui tuli ei pole, hoidke sidumisreziimi sisenemiseks toitenuppu 10 sekundit all.

3. Hoiatused
Valgustid tuleb tihendada
korral pdsrduge padeva elektriku poole.
Enne voi

vastavalt riiklikele

- Kahtluste

lulitage alati valia.

4. Ohutusjuhised

Lugege enne ja kasutamist
Tuleohu, elektrilsokide ja vigastuste ohu
jargida e!tevaa!usabm()usld

juhised Iabi ja hoidke need alles.
tuleb alati

on thilduvad,

Toode on moe\dud kasutamiseks ainult siseruumis,

Konstruktsioon on kaitseklassiga IP20, drge kunagi kasutage toodet vannitoas véi vee laheduses.
Toodet véib paigaldada ainult kuivadesse kohtadesse.

Hoiatus: valgusti painduv juhe ei ole asendatav. Kui juhe saab viga, tuleb valgusti havitada.

5. Hooldus

Toote puhastamine

Puhastage pehme tolmulapiga.
Mitte kasutada alkoholi, lahustit vi teisi sarnaseid tooteid.

6. Siimbolite selgitus

11l Klassi kodumasin

Il Klassi kodumasin

Vnkge ennast kurssi kohaliku elektri- ja elektroonikatoodete ning pakendite kasutusest kovvaldaml;e,dsortesnm\se
o

olmeja:

mise ststeemiga, Jargige e kohalikke eeskirju jargi ning arge visake vana toodet ega paken
ulka. Pakendi ja vana toote ja/v6i akude nduetekohane kasutusest kérvaldamine aitab ve

tick
Vomalicku n negamvset TGju Keskkonnale ja mifmeste tervisele. AKUG tulob kasutusest Korvaldada olmejaatmetest
eraldi ning viia selleks ette nahtud kogumiskohta. Kui kérvaldate kasutusest toote, mis sisaldab akusid, mida

2

saab asendada

kasutaja ei saa vahetada, peab need akud tootest eemaldama kvalifitseeritud spetsialist.

,\_%}

Garantii

kvalifikatsiooniga isik.

Valgusallika (ainult LED) v&ib asendada professionaal
Selle valgusti LED-valgusallika tohib asendada ainult
tootja vai tema hooldustehnik véi sarnase

Kasutamiseks ainult siseruumides

see toode sisaldab
valgusallikat, mille
energiatdhususe klass on F

Garanti kehtib rangete kasutustingimuste jérgimisel; lisateabe saamiseks kilastage meie

veebisaiti: http:

Juhtmevaba tehnoloogia naitajad
Juhtmevaba vaad\osagedusrezum\ sagedusala:
2400 - 24835 M;
Makslmaalne edas(alud voimsus
Wi-Fi: max 20 d
Bluctootn max o a8
Tooteid ei tohi hamavd\tega kasutada, Hamardamiseks
kasutage Wiz-raken:
Siose o vala iitamine ¢ o sasdaval ima Wi-Fi-thenduseta

Signify kinnitab kaesolevaga, et raadiosidetatipi Wiz
valgustid on vastavuses direktiiviga 201453, EL(RED). EL-i
vastavusdeklaratsiooni taistekst on saadaval jargmisel
Interneti-aadressil: wizconnected.com

Wi-Fi” ja Wi-Fi CERTIFIED logo on Wi-Fi Alliance'i
registreeritud kaubamérgi

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ ja WPA2™ on Wi-Fi Alliance'i
Keubamérgi

Bluetooth’ s6na ja logid on Bluetooth SIG, INC registreeritud
kaubamargid

Amazon, Alexa ja koik nendega seotud logod on
Amazon.com. Inc voi selle titarettevotete kaubamargid
Google on Google LLC kaubamark. Siri on Apple Inc
registreeritud kaubamar}

Signify kasutab nimetatud marke litsentsi alusel,
Muud kaubamargid ja kaubanimed kuuluvad nende
vastavatele omanikele.



1. Prikaz proizvoda

Upotpunite dekoraciju vaseg doma linearnim i modernim dizajnom WiZ podnog svetla. Lampa boji
svaki zid jedinstvenom nijansom svetla.

Moszete je koristiti na razne nacine, jer podna lampa moze da stoji vertikalno, ali i horizontalno iza
vaseg televizora.

Sadrzaj kutije: podno svetlo*1, osnova*, pribor*1, strujni adapter*1, korisnicki priruénik°1, brzo
podesavanje'l

© Dugme za uk\lucwame/\sklluclvame

® Adapter (naziv modela: 9290032122 sadri adapter sa uukacem tipa C/
naziv modela: 9290032123 sadrzi adapter sa utikacem tipa

2. Uputstvo za upotrebu

« Pritisnite dugme za uklju¢ivanje/iskljucivanje kako biste ukljucili ili iskljucili lampu

« Kada je svetlo ukljueno, drzite dugme za napajanie pritisnutim za
prigusivanie.

+ Kada je svetlo iskljuceno, drzite dugme za ukljucivanie/iskljucivanie 10
sekundi kako biste usli u rezim uparivanja

3. Upozorenja
Svetilike ce biti povezane sa U skladu sa

zemlie u kojoj ¢e
svetilike biti ugradene. Ukoliko imate nedoumica, potrazite savet od profesionalnog elektricara.
Pre instalacile, povezivanja i servisirania, uvek je otkacite iz strujne uticnice.

4. Bezbednosna uputstva

Pazljivo procitajte sva ova uputstva pre sklapanja i rada i sacuvaijte ih.

Da biste smaniili rizik od pozara, strujnog udara i povreda tokom koris¢enja elektricnih uredaja,
potrebno je uvek postovati osnovne bezbednosne mere.

Proverite da li su specifikacije elektricne opreme kompatibilne.

Proizvod je osmislien samo za upotrebu u zatvorenim prostorima.

Konstrukcila je IP20, nikad ne oristite proizvod u kupatilu ili blizu mesta sa vodom. Proizvod mozete
postaviti samo u suvoj prostoriji.

Upozorenje: Spoljni fleksibilni kabl ove svetiljke ne moze biti zamenjen. Ako dode do oitecenja kabla,
svetiljka ce biti unistena.

5. Servisiranje
Kako da ocistite proizvod

Ocistite mekom krpom za praginu.
Nikad ne koristite alkohol, rastvarat ili proizvode slicne prirode.

o
O

bjasnjenje simbola

Uredaj lll Klase

Uredaj Il Klase

proizvode i ambalazu. Postupaite u skladu sa lokalnim pravilima i ne odlazite svoj stari proizvod i ambalazu sa

uobi¢ajenim kucnim otpadom, praviino odlaganie ambalaze proizvoda i bateria ce pomociu sprecavaniu

potencijalnih negativnih posledica po Zivotnu sredinu | zdravije ljudi. Baterije treba odlagati odvojeno od toka

komunalnog otpada putem odredenih obiekata za prikuplianje. Kada odlazete proizvod koli sadrai bateriie koje
e moze zameniti korisnik, te baterije ¢e ukloniti profesionalac.

Kontrolna oprema koju moze da menja krajnji korisnik.

kvalifikovana osoba.

7. Garancija
Garancija je predmet strogih uslova koriséenja, a za vise informacija posetite nasu

E Informisete se o lokalnom sistemu za odlaganje, odvajanje i sakupljanje otpada za elektri¢ne i elektronske
_—
P

Izvor svetlosti (samo LED) koji treba da menja struéno
lice: Izvor LED svetlosti sadrzan u ovoj svetilici treba
da menja samo proizvodac ili njegov serviser ili slicna

Samo za unutradnju primenu

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi
izvor svetlosti Klase
energetske efikasnosti F

veb-lokaciju: https:

Specifikacile beziéne veze:
Frekvencusm gpseg beziénog RF rezima:
2400 - 24835

Makslma\na emitovana snaga:
Wi-Fi: Maks. 20 dBm

Bluetooth: Maks. 10 d8m

Ne koristite proizvode sa prigusivacima svetlosti, za

prigusivanje koristite aplikaciju WiZ.

Funkcionalnost ukljuéivanja/iskljucivania je dostupna bez

W-Fi veze.

Qvim, kompania Signify izjavidje da radiska oprema tima
WiZ svetiljke u skiadu sa Direktivom 2014/53/EU(RED). Ceo
tekst EU deklaracie o yekiadenosti mozete pronacina
sledecoj internet adresi: wizconnected.com

vvw Fi*,i Wi-Fi CERTIFIED logotip su registrovani zastitni
kovl saveza Wi-Fi Alliance.
CERT FIED™, WPA2™ su zastitni znakovi saveza Wi-Fi

Bluetootht rec i logotipi su registrovani zastit znakovi u
viasnistvu kompanije Bluetooth SIG,INC.

mazon, Alexa i svi povezani logotipi su zastitni znakovi
kompanije Amazon.com,Inc li njenin podruznica.
Google je zastitni znak kompanije Google LLC. Siri je
registrovani zastitni znak kompanile Apple Inc.

Svako koriscenje tih oznaka kompanije Signify odvila se pod
licencom.

Ostali zastitni znakovi i trgovacke marke su vlasnistvo
njihovih viasnika



1. Predstavitev izdelka 6. Pojasnilo simbolov
Dopolnite opremo svojega doma z linearnim in elegantnim oblikovanjem talne svetilke WiZ.
Svetilka obarva vsako steno z edinstvenim prelivanjem svetlobe.

Vsestranska uporaba, saj lahko talno svetilko postavite tako navpicno kot tudi vodoravno za
televizorjem.

Vsebina siatle tana svetika, podstavelc, dodatna opremar, napajanic’. uporabriski
priro¢nik*1, hitra namestitev’

© Gumb za vklop/izklop

@ Telo svetilke

Aparat razreda IIl Aparat razreda Il

Seznanite se z lokalnim sistemom odstranjevanja, loéevanja in zbiranja elektriéne in elektronske opreme ter
embalaze. Upostevaite lokalno zakonodajo ter starega izdelka in embalaze ne odiozite med obicajne
gospodinjske odpadke. S pravilnim odlaganjem embalaze, izdelka in/al baterij med odpadke boste preprecil
morebitne negativne posledice na okolie in zdravje ljudi. Bateri ne smete odloZiti med gospodinjske odpadke,
temve€ na namenskih zbirnih mestih. Ce odiagate izdelek, ki vsebuje baterije, ki jih uporabnik ne more

® Napajalnik (ime modela: 9290032122; vsebuje napajalnik z vticem Type zamenjati sam, bo taksne baterije odstranila strokovna oseba.
C/Ime modela: 9290032123; vsebuje napajalnik z vticem Type G)

2. Navodila za uporabo

* Za vklop in izklop pritisnite gumb za vklop/izklop

« Ko lu sveti, pridrzite gumb za vklop, da spremenite zatemnitev.

« Ko lu¢ka ne sveti, za 10 sekund pridrzite gumb za vklop, da preklopite v
nacin seznanjanja.

Krmilna naprava, ki jo lahko zamenja konéni uporabnik. Samo za notranjo uporabo

Svetlobni vir (samo LED), ki ga lahko zamenja
strokovnjak: Svetlobni vir LED v tem svetilu lahko
zamenja le proizvajalec ali pooblasceni servisni
zastopnik oziroma druga podobno usposobljena oseba.

Ta izdelek vsebuje
svetlobni vir energijske
uginkovitosti razreda F

3. Opozorila
Svetila morajo biti z virom napajanjem povezana v skladu z standardi drzave, v kateri so
namescena. V primeru dvoma se posvetujte z ustrezno usposoblienim elektrikarjem.

Pred namestitvijo, prikfjucitvijo ali popravilom vedno izklopite iz vira napajanja 7. Garancija
Za jamstvo veliajo strogi pogoji uporabe. Vet informacil je na nasem spletnem
4. Varnostna navodila mestu: http:
Pred sestavljanjem in uporabo skrbno preberite ta navodila in jih shranite. Specifikacija brezzi¢nega delovanja: Wi-Fi* in logotip Wi-Fi CERTIFIED sta zaCiteni blagovni
Za zmanj3anje nevarnosti pozara, elektri¢nega udara in telesnih poskodb pri uporabi elektricnih Frekvencni pas brezZicnega RF-nacina: 2400-2483,5 MHz znamki zdruzenja Wi-Fi Alliance. Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ in
: Najveéja oddajna mo¢: WPA2™ so blagovne znamke zdruZenja Wi-Fi Alliance.
aparatov je treba vedno upostevati osnovne previdnostne ukrepe. Wi-Fi najvec¢ 20 dBm Beseda in logotip Bluetooth” sta zasiteni blagovni znamki v
Preverite, ali so elektri¢ne zahteve zdruzljive. Bluetooth: najve¢ 10 dBm lasti druzbe Bluetooth SIG, INC.
Ta izdelek je namenjen samo notranji uporabi. Izdelki niso za uporabo z zatemnilniki. Za zatemnitev Amazon, Alexa in vsi povezani logotipi so blagovne znamke
Izdelava ustreza zahteva IP20: izdelka nikoli ne uporabljajte v kopalnici ali v blizini vodnih instalacij uporabite aplikacijo WiZ. druzbe Amazon.com, Inc ali njenih povezanih podjeti
Izdelek je dovolieno namestiti samo v suhem okolju. Moznost vklopa/izklopa je na voljo brez povezave Wi-Fi. Google je blagovna znamka druzbe Google LLC. Siri je
ascitena blagov amka druzbe Apple In
©Opozorilo: zunanjega prilagodijivega kabla ali kabla tega svetila ni mogo&e zamenjati; &e se kabel Druzba Signify s tem jaméi, da je radiiska oprema vrste zascitena blagovna znamka druzbe Apple Inc
poskoduje, je svetilo uniceno. svetila WiZ skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EU(RED). Celotno  Visakréna uporaba teh znamk s strani druzbe Signify je
besedilo izjave EU o skladnostije na volio na tem spletnem licencirana

i naslovu: wizconnected.com Druge blagovne in trgovske znamke so last svojih lastrikov.
Cis&enje izdelka

Ocistite z mehko krpo za prah.
Nikoli ne uporabljajte alkohola, topil ali podobnin izdelkov



1.BbBeaeHme B NpoAyKTa

AOTIbAHETE MHTEPHOPA Ha AOMA CH CBC CTHAHWS AMHECH AV3H A MOABATA AaMNa WiZ. AamnaTa OBpHCYBa KORTO M Aa &
CTENa C yHMKQACH TPRAWEHT OT CBETAMN.

ToAOBATa AQMNa MIPEAAAFA MBEKABOCT B YNIOTPEGAT, ThA KATO MO A2 GbAE MOCTABEHA BEPTUKAAHO, A CBILO TaKa U
XOPUIOHTAAHO 324 TeACBU3OPa B

Coabpanye Ha KyTuaTa: 1 0408 Aamna, T 0CHOBA, T aKcecoap, T 3aXpaHeaiL aAANTeP, 1 PoKOBOACTEO 32 MOTpeBuTes, 1
6bpsa HacTpoiiia

® Byron 32 3axpansane

® Aaantop (Mme Ha moaena: 9290032122 charpwa aaanep ¢ wiences Tun Cliime ka
MoAera: 9290032123 chaspia aaanTep ¢ wencea Thn G)

2. MHcTpykumm 3a ynotpeb:
* 32 eKavoHBAH U MaKAONBIHE HATHCHETE Gyrona = spae
+ Koraro samnara ewar Gyron:
oceernenmero.
+ Korato Aamnara ne
BAC3eTE B peXHM Ha CABOABAHE.

watuerar 3a 10

3.Mpeaynpexaenna
OcseTureniuTe Tena TpABE A2 BBAT CELPIHM KuM JAXPIHBIHETO B COTAETCTENE C HALMOHIAHIMS CTAHAZPT Ha
ABPIKQBATA, B KOATO U4e GbAAT MOHTUPAHH OCBETUTEAHHTE TEAR. AKO MMATE HAKAKEM CEMHEHWA, MOAF, IOTBPCET CbBET OT
RPOdECHOHaAEH eABKTpOTEXHIK.

Mpean 0

o rAaBHOTO 3axpaNBaHe.

4. Uncrpykumm 3a 6ezonacHoct
TPOUETETE BHUMATEAHO M CTA3BANTE BCHKH Te3 MHCTPYKUMH MPEAM CTAOBABIHETO W KCMACATALMATA.

6. O6sicHeHHe Ha CUMBOAMTE

Vpean ot kaac ll Vpean o kaac Il

5, ACTICTBAATE 8 CbOT! HuT

CoABPa BITEpUM, KOWTO He MOFAT A3 CE JMEHAT OT NOTPEGATEAR, CHLLATE TPAGBA A3 GBATT OTCTPAHEHH OT CIELVANNCT.

TloAMENSUL & MEXaHWISM 32 YTPABACHHE OT KpaliHUA NOTpEGHTEA

KoanuBHUMpAHO AMLe.

7. FapaHuus
TapaHUASTa MOANEAM H CTPOTM YCAOSMA 32 YTIOTPEG3, 32 110BEHE MHGOPMALYS, MOAR, TOCETeTe Hawus YeBear:

Besuiu ceunukaumm:

lecroma nera a Seswumer RF peron: 400 - 24835 Mz
MaKCHMaAHZ MOWHOCT Ha npeas

WiFi Maxc. 20 dBm

10 dBm

3 A2 Ce HaMaAW PUCKT OT MOXaPp, TOKOBM YARPH 1 TEACCHM anoassane
BUKark TpAGEa A2 Ce CIA3BaT OCHOBHMTE MEPKM 32 Ge3onacHocT.
TPOBEPETE AT ACKTPHIECKHTE CrICUNHKALMM CA CHBMECTHMM
TPOAYKTST € NpeawasHasien camo 32 ynoTpe6a Ha aKpHTO.
KoHCTpyKuMsTa € IP20, HUKOTa He U3MOASBAITE MPOAYKT B MOKDM NOMELLEHHS MAH B GAHSOCT A0 BOAOHSTOMHMUN.
lpoayKror waxe s ce MouTupa cao supy cptnnomspocT:

KaAGeA Ha ToBa. A0 He MOSKe Aa ce NOAMeHS,
TaKa e B cAyuali Ha NOBPEAA Ha KABEAZ, TPABEA AR 3AKYHTE HOBO OCBETUTEAHO TAAO.

ypean,

5. O6caypane
Kax ce nouncrsa npoaykta

Mouncrere c Mexa Kbpna 3a npax.
HiKora He aNoASBA/iTe aAKOXOA, PASTBOPHTEA HAW MPOAYKTH OT NIoAOGEH XapaKTep.

TPOAYKTTE He TPRGSA A2 CE VBNORIBAT C AVMEPH, 32 3ATOMHABAHE.
VanoN3BaTE NPHAOKEHNETO WIZ.
kLA 32 eKnovBaHElMINO BaNE 63 Cappaane ¢ Wi,

C HACTOAOTO, Signify ACKAZPHPa, He PaAOOBOpyABaHETO, Tun WiZ
Luminares orrosap s Aypecea 2014/SIECIRED), Muvwer TeccT 1

Ta 32 CHOTBETCTBIE MOXETE A3 HAMEPHTE B VHTEPHET Ha
aspecizconnectedcom

Fons sanomiaiTece < WeCTIaTa CACTONS 0 PXBLpASHE PERASNRHE 1 COSHPANE 3 AL O SHGKTPHNCSH | AEKTHONIA
PoAYKTH 1 onaosku. Mon pana K He WIxBbpARITE POAYKT 1 o
%
—
7S

3a ynotpe6a camo 8
3AKPUTU MpOCTPaHCTER

Moawensu ce caeTanmien uaTounuk (camo CBETOAMOA) o
pogecHoHaAHCT: CBETOAUOAHMST CBETAHEH UITOMHUK Ha TOBA
OCBRTUTEAHO TAKD MOXE A3 CE NIOAMEHA CaMO OT
NPOMIBOANTEAR, OT HeTOB CEpEaCH TEXHIK AW APYTO

Tosw MpoAyKT Coabpa
CBETAVHEH USTONHHK OT KAIC
Ha eneprwiina edexTuaoCT F

AoraTa Wi-Fi® Wi-Fi CERTIFIED ca perncTpupasy Toproscky Mapku
Ha WiFi Alianc

'WiFi CERTIFIED ™, WPA2™ ca perucTpupany Toprosck Mapk Ha
WiFiAllance.

a1 orara Buctooth® ca pencTpupist Turoscr Maput 1
Bluetooth SI

Ao A s CBLP33HN AOra Ca TLPIOBCHH MAKY Ha
Amazon.com, In w HeiikuTe dravam

Google e 3anasera mapka a Google LLC. Sir e pervcrpuparia Toproscka
vapsa ra Apple Inc.

BOAKO W3MOA3BHE Ha TaKVBa Mapky OT Sighiy & 1o e,
OCTaHANTE TLPIOBCKM MAPKW U THPIOBCKH MMeHa Ca Ha TEXHUTE
CLoTReTHM COBCTBEHALI



1. MnopMauym 3a npoM3BoA0T

HaAOMOAHETe 0 ACKOPOT Ha BAILMOT AOM CO AWHEAPHHOT CTHACK AMSA]H Ha IOAHAT CBeTHAKA WIZ. AamnaTa i ofAesa

SHAOBUTE CO CAVHCTBEH] TPAAWEHTHA CBETAMNA.

MOKHOCT 32 NOBEeHaMEHCKa YIOTPEGa GHACIM NIOAHATE AIMA MO A2 CTOM BEPTUKAAHO, HO 1 XOPHIOHTAAHO 32A

Kyrujara onprrncans caeTuAKa™1, NoAHOMjE*1, AOAGTOK*, 2AaTep 32 CTPYja*, MPHPaUHMK 32 KOPUCHMLKT, Gp30

nocrasysaree™1

® Konde 3a skaysysarbe

® npvoA)«yBau

® Moa

® Amrep (MOAeAaY 19290032122 CoAPHM 2AANTEP CO MPAKAYSOK OA TN
npukayoK oA Tvn G)

ioAeAST 9290032123 coapv aaanTep co

2. VnatcTsa 3a KopHCTeHse
« TIpUTUCHETE FO KOMYETO 3a BKAYNYBaFbE U MCKAYMyBatbe
* Kora CBETAOTO € BKAYHEHO, AIETE [0 MPHTHCHATO KOMHETO 32 BKAYHYBaHE 32 A1
aaremuuTe.
10

BKAYMITE PEXUMOT 32 CTapyBHSC.

3.Mpeaynpeaysarsa
CoeTAGNKNTE TeA A2 CE MOSP3YBAIT CO CAGKTPHAHATA MPEX BO COTAACHOCT CO HAMOHIAHMHOT CTaHAZPA H2 JEMATA KaAG
WITO ke Ce MOHTUPAAT. AKO MMATE HEKaKBH COMHEXW, MOBAPAITE COBET OA NPOPECHOHAACH ACKTPHaP.
‘CeKoras WCKAyyBajTe OA TAIBHITE EACKTPHIHA MPEXA MPEA MOHTUPAFE, NIOBP3YBAIE M CEPBUCHPILE.

4. Ynatcrea 3a 6e3beaHocT
BHUMITEAHO MPONMTTE 1 CTE OBME YNATCTAA NPEA CKAONYBAFbE W PaKYBarhe i 3AAPHETE

A3T0 HAMAAUTE PUSMKOT OA NIOAP, GACKTPHNEH YAGD H AVIHMH NOBPEAW KOTa KOPUCTHTE SACKTPMIHH aNapaTH,
CEKOTaL MOP AR C€ MONMTYBAAT OCHOBHWTE GE3GEAHOCHH MEPKW Ha IPETIASAMBOCT.
TTPOREPETE AT CACKTPHIHTE CRELAGUKALMM CC KOMMATABHANM.
TPOMIBOAOT € HaMeHET camo 32 BHATPeLKa yNoTpe6a.
KoHcrpykuvara ¢ IP20, HAKOTaLw HEMO]Te A2 10 KOPHCTUTE POMIBOAOT B0 GaHaTa A BAUCKY AO MECTA KIAS WITO
M2 3042, TIPOUIBOAOT CHEE A2 C& MOHTUPA CAMO BO CYBU NPOCTOPHH.
n, KaGeA Ha 0Ba CIETACHKO TEAD HE MOME AA CE AMEHYBa,
AOKOAKY KABEAOT € OLLITETeH, CBETACUKOTO TeAD Ke Ce YHMILITH.

5. Cepaucuparse
KaKo A2 ro YMCTUTE NPOM3BOAOT

Uncrere co Mexa Kkpna 3a npawmka
HUKOraLw HeMojTe A2 KOPHCTUTE JAKOXOA, PACTSOPYBAY MAM CAVAHH TPOH3BOAM.

6. O6jachyBatbe 3a cHMGOAU

Anapat oa kaaca Il

Anapar oa kaaca Il

nakysarba. T1OCTaNyBajTe 60 COTACHOCT CO BAUIMTE AOKIAHM MIPOTIACH 1 HEMOJTE A2 T GPAITE CTAPHOT MIPOWSBOA  MIKYBAIETO 80

uTe ke NomorHe A

bpAaTe HeKo] MPOIBOA WTO CoAPAH BaTEpHH LITO He

MOWE A3 Ce 3AMEHAT, Te Ke ce OTCTPAHYBAAT OA CTPAHA Ha CTPYMHO AULLE.

KeaAGHKYBaHO M.
7. Tapanumja

TapanuyaTa € NOAOMHA Ha CTPOTH yCAODH Ha nosete

E VHpopMupaTe ce 32 AOKIAHHOT CHCTEM 32 $pAGHbe, OAACAYBAIE H COBMPISE OTNAA OA EACKTPHH H EACKTPOHCK NPOMIBOAN H
—

KOHTpOAHa Onpema WO Ce 3aMeHysa OA CTPAHA Ha KPAJHMOT KOPUCHIK.

Camo 3a shatpeuwna ynotpe6a

Magop a caeTaMHa WTO ce aamenyea A CTpana Ha
npogeconasey (camo LED): LED wasopor va ceeTana coapar
80 0B CBETACHKO TeAo TpeB A2 fo 3aMeHyEa Ca
NPOMIBOANTEAOT HAW HETOR CEPEHCEp HAM CAHIHO

O8] Mpou3BoA CoApKH
W3BOp Ha CaeTAMHA CO KARC
32 evepretcka euackoct F

ed.com/en/consumer/support/

Crewukaum 32 Geswummor Tun:
Beswuien pexum PO co oncer wa ppexsenija: 2400 — 2.483,5 MHz
Makcumanna npevecena MOKHOCT:

WiFi:vake. 20 dBm

Bluetooth: maxc. 10 dBm

TpoH3B0AOT He TpEBa A2 Ce KOPHCTH CO NIOTEHLIMOMETPH, HAMECTO Toa
Kopuctete ja anwkaujara WiZ

DyHKUMOHRAHOCTa 32 BKAYHYBaRbe/HCKAYNYBatSE € AOCTANHA Ge3
nospaysarse Ha Wi-Fi.

Rocerere ja Hawata

WIFi®, Aoroto Wi-Fi CERTIFIED ce perucrpupanis Tproscki mapkw a
WiFiAllance.

'Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™.WPA2™ ce Tprosckw mapky Ha Wi-Fi Alliance.
360por 1 Aoroara Bluetooth® ce perincTpupany TProscki Mapkk 5o
concrenoct wa Bluetooth SIG,INC

Amazon, Alexa u cuTe HABHA AOFO3 Ce TPTOBCKNH MapKW Ha
Amazon.com,Inc iaw Ha HerosuTe copaGoTHUL

Google e Tproscka Mapka Ha Google LLC. Siri e pervcrpupasa Tproscka
mapka wa Apple Inc.

CeKoe KopHCTerse Ha TaKBUTE MaKU OA CTpaa Ha Signify &

Co oms. gy jnyes acc pasuo-onpesiam on o WIZ creesion
Tera e 80 cormacHoCT C

TexeT Ha AkASPALAETA Y2 EY 32 condpasmoct & Au(nnen Ha cheanaTa
uHTepHeT-aapeca: wizconnected.com

ApyTHTE TPIORCIH MPKI 1 TPTORCKI MIHI CE CONCTREHOCT 12
HMBHATE COOABETHM CONCTBEHHLIA



1. Predstavljanje proizvoda

Upotpunite dekor svog doma linearnim i elegantnim dizainom podne svietilike WiZ. Oslikaite svaki

Zid jedinstvenim gradijentom svjetla.

Ova podna svietilika ima svestranu primjenu jer moze stajati u okomitom i vodoravnom polozaju

iza vaseg TV-a.

Sadrzaj kutije: podna svietilika*1, osnovna jedinica*l, pribor*1, adapter za napajanie*1, korisnicki

prirucnik*1, brzo postavijanje'1

@ Gumb za napajanie

@ Kuciste svjetilike

® produzni kabel

® Osnovna jedinica

® Adapter (naziv modela: 9290032122 sadrzi adapter s utikacem vrste C / naziv modela:
9290032123 sadrzi adapter s utikacem vrste G)

2. Upute za uporabu

« Pritisnite gumb napajanja za ukljucivanie i iskljucivanje

« Dok je svjetlo ukljuéeno, drZite gumb napajanja pritisnutim za prigusivanje
svjetla,

« Dok je svjetlo iskljuéeno, drZite gumb napajanja pritisnutim 10 sekundi
kako biste pokrenuli nacin uparivanja,

3. Upozorenja

Svjetilike moraju biti spojene na napajanje u skladu s nacionalnim standardom zemlje u kojoj ce se
ugradivati svetilike. Ako imate bilo kakvih nedoumica, potrazite savjet profesionalnog elektricara,
Prije instalacile, spajania i servisirania uviiek odspoiite od glavnog napajania.

4. Sigurnosne upute

Pazljivo procitajte sve ove upute prije sastavljanja i rukovanja i pridrzavajte se ovih uputa.

Da biste smaniil rizik od pozara, strujnog udara i osobnih ozlieda tijekom upotrebe elektrinin

uredaja, uvijek se treba pridrzavati osnovnih sigurnosnih mjera.

Provierite jesu li elektriéne specifikacije kompatibilne.

Proizvod je dizajniran samo za unutarnju upotrebu.

Konstrukeija je IP20, nikad ne koristite proizvod u kupaonici li u blizini mjesta gdje ima vode.

Proizvod se moZe postaviti samo u suhom prostoru.
enje: Vanjski fleksibilni kabel ove svijetiljke se ne moze zamijeniti; ako se kabel oteti,

svijetiljku treba unistiti.

5. Servisiranje
Kako ¢istiti proizvod

Ocistite mekom krpom za praginu.
Nikada nemojte koristiti alkohol, otapala ili proizvode sli¢ne prirode.

Uredaj razreda i Uredaj razreda Il

Postupajte u skladu s lokalnim propisima i ne odlaZite stare proizvode | ambalaze s uobicajenim kucanskim otp:

Ispravno odlaganie ambalaze, proizvoda ifii baterija pomoci ce u sprjecavanju moguéih negativnih posliedica za okolis i
zdravlje ljudi. Baterile je p odvojeno od otpada na za to Kada
odlazete proizvod koji sadrzi baterije koje korisnik ne moze samostalno zamijeniti, te e baterije ukloniti strucnjak

Zamjeniivi upravjacki uredaj od strane krajnjeg korisnika.

7. Jamstvo

E Informirajte se o lokalnom sustavu za odlaganje, odvajanje i prikupljanje elektricnih i elektronickih proizvoda i ambalaza.
adom.

—

IZ &

Zamienjivi (iskfjucivo LED) izvor svjetlosti od strane
profesionalne osobe: LED izvor svietlosti u ovom
rasvjetnom tijelu moze zamijeniti samo proizvodac ili
njegov servisni predstavnik il sliéna kvalificirana osoba.

Samo upotreba u zatvorenom

Ovaj proizvod sadrzi
izvor svjetlosti energetske
ucinkovitosti klase F

Jamstvo Dod\l]eze strogim uvjetima koristenja, a za vie informacija posjetite nase

web mjesto:

Specifikacija bezmne mreze:

Prelvenciski opseg betiénog RF natina rad

2400 -

Maksimalna prencsena snaga

Wi-Fi: maks. 20 dBm

Bluetooth: maks. 10 dBm

Proizvodi se ne smiju koristiti s prigusivacima, za
prigusivanje koristite aplikaciju Wiz

Funkeija ukljucivanja; iskljucivanja bez povezivanja na Wi-Fi.

Ovime tvrtka Signify iziavljuje da je radijska oprema. swem,ke
WiZ u skladu s Direktivom 2014 53 EU(RED). K

tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na S\JedecOJ
internetskoj adresi: wizconnected.com

Lotopipovi Wi-Fi* i Wi-Fi CERTIFIED su registrirani zastitni
znakovi tvrtke Wi-Fi Alliance. Logotipovi Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™
i WPA2™ su zastitni znakovi tvrtke Wi-Fi Alliance.

Rije¢ i logotipi Bluetooth® registrirani su zatitni znakovi u
viasnistu tvrtke Bluetooth SIG, INC.

Amazon, Alexa | svi povezani logotipi zastitni su znaci tvrtke
Amazon.com, Inc ili njenih podruznica

Google je zadtitni znak tvrtke Google LLC. Siri je registrirani
zastitni znak turtke Apple Inc

Svako konsteme takvih oznaka od strane tvrtke Signify je
pod licen:

B2tall zasitn] znakovi | trgovacki nazivi viasnistvo su riima
odgovarajucih viasnika



1. Prezantimi i produkti
Plotésoni dekorin e shtépisé suaj me dizainin linear dhe elegant té drités sé dyshemesé Wiz,
Llamba pikturon cdo mur me njé drit& unike t& pjerrét.

E gjithanshme né pérdorim sepse llamba e dyshemesé mund té qéndrojé vertikalisht si dhe
horizontalisht mbrapa TV tuaj

Pérmbaitja e kutisé: Drita e dyshemesé"], Baza*l, Aksesori*l , Pérshtatési i energjisé*1, Manuali i
pérdorimit*1, Konfigurimi i shpejté'1

® Butoni i ndezjes/fikies

@ Trupi i llambés

® Zgjatues

® Pérshtatési (Emri i modelit: 9290032122 pérmban pérshtatés me fishé té
liojit C / Emri i modelit: 9290032123 pérmban pérshtatés me fishé té llojit
G)

2. Udhézimet e pérdorimit

« Shtypni butonin e energjisé pér ta ndezur dhe fikur

« Kur té ndizet drita, shtypni pér poshté butonin e energjisé pér zbehje.

* Kur té fiket drita, shtypni pér poshté butonin e energjisé pér 10 sekonda
pér té hyré né modalitetin e giftimit.

3. Paralajmérimet
Abazhurét duhet té lidhen me burimin e energjisé né pérputhje me standardin kombétar té shtetit
ku do t& instalohet abazhuri. N& rast se keni ndonjé dyshim, kérkoni késhilla nga njé elektricist
specialist.

Shiképuteni gjithmoné nga burimi kryesor i energiisé para instalimit, lidhjes dhe kryerjes s& shérbimit.

4. Udh et e sigurisé

Lexoni me kujdes t& gjitha kéto udhézime para montimit dhe pérdorimit dhe ruajini kéto udhézime.
Par t& zvogéluar rrezikun e zjarrit, goditjeve elektrike dhe léndimeve personale kur pérdorni pajisiet
elektrike, duhet t& ndiani gjithmoné masat paraprake bazé té sigurisé.

Kontrolloni nése specifikimet elektrike jané né pérputhie.

Produkti éshté projektuar vetém pér pérdorim né ambiente té brendshme.

Konstrukti ka kategoriné IP20, mos e pérdorni asnjéheré produktin né banja ose afér pikave té ujit.
Produkti mund té instalohet vetém né ambiente té thata.

Paralajmérim: Kordoni i jashtém fleksibél i kétij abazhuri nuk mund t& ndérrohet, nése kordoni démtohet,
abazhuri do té shkatérrohet.

5. Kryerja e shérbimit
Si ta pastroni produktin

Pastrojeni me njé peceté té buté pluhurash.
Mos pérdorni asnjéheré alkool, hollues ose produkte té njé natyre té ngjashme.

6. Shpjegimi i simboleve

Pajisje e kategorisé Iil

@@Iizi@

profesionist: Burimi

7. Garancia
Garancia éshté objekt i kushteve té rrepta té pérdorimit, pér mé shumé informacione, vizitoni fagen toné t& internetit:

Specifikimet me valé:

Brezi i frekuencés sé modalitetit RF me valé -
2400-2483,5 MHz

Fugia maksimale e transmetuar:

Wi-Fi: Mks. 20 dBm

Bluetooth: Maks. 10 dBm

Produktet nuk duhet té pérdoren me errésues, pér
funksionin e errésimit pérdorni aplikacionin WiZ
Funksioni i ndezjes;fikjes éshté i disponueshém pa lidhjen
Wi-Fi

Pérmes késaj, Signify deklaron se lloji i pajisjes s&
radiovaléve | Abazhuréve WiZ &shté né pérputhje me
Direktivén 2014/53/BE(RED). Teksti i ploté i deklaratés s&
konformitetit té BE-s& &shté | disponueshém né adresén e
méposhtme té internetit: wizconnected com

Pajisje kontrolli é zévendésohet nga pérdoruesi fundor.

Burim drite (vetém LED) qé zévendésohet nga njé
drités LED né kété abazhur
zévendésohet vetém nga prodhuesi ose nga agjenti i tij
i sharbimit ose nga njé person i ngjashém i kualifikuar.

Pajisje e kategorisé Il

Informohuni pér sistemin lokal t& hedhies sé mbeturinave, ndarjes dhe grumbullimit pér produktet elektrike dhe
elektronike dhe paketimin. Veproni né pérputhje me rregullat lokale dhe mos e hidhni produktin e vietér dhe
Paketimin me mbeturinat e zakonEhme (& sntepise. Heaha  duhr & paketmi, produktic dhe/ose baterive do ta
ndihmojé né parandalimin e pasojave t& mundshme negative pér mjedisin dhe shéndetin njerézor. Baterité duhet
té hidhen vecmas nga rryma e mbeturinave urbane népérmiet pikave té autorizuara té grumbullimit. Kur hidhni
njé produkt qé pérmban bateri qé nuk ndérrohen nga pérdoruesi, kéto bateri duhet té higen nga njé profesionist.

Vetém pér pérdorim né
ambiente té brendshme

Ky produkt pérmban njé
burim drite me eficencé
energjie t& Klasés F

Wi-Fi dhe logoja Wi-Fi CERTIFIED jané marka tregtare té
regjistruara t& Wi-Fi Alliance.

Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ dhe WPA2™ jané marka tregtare té Wi-Fi
Alliance.

Fjala dne logot e Bluetooth® jané marka tregtare t&
regjistruara né pronési té Bluetooth SIGINC.

Amazon, Alexa dhe té gjitha logot pérkatése jané marka
tregtare t& Amazon.com, Inc ose té filialeve té sa

Google éshté njé marké tregtare e Google LLC. Siri ésghté
njé marke tregtare e regjistruar e Apple Inc.

Cdo pérdorim i kétyre markave nga Signify &shté sipas
licences.

Markat tregtare dhe emrat tregtaré té tieré jané t&
pronaréve té tyre pérkatés



1.0630p usaeAus
AOTOAHMTE UHTEpbEp BALLETD AOMA TOPLIEPOM WIZ, OBAIATIOUIMM AMHEHHBIM U CTUALHSIM AHS2IHOM. CBETUABHMK
crpaueser NOBYIO CTeHy HETOBTOPHNMbIM IPAAHTOM CaeTa.
(BEPCaRBHITh B HCIOAL30BAHMW TOPLLIEP MOXET CTORTS BEPTUKIASHO W PACTIONATATECA TOPUIOHTAABHO 32 TEAESUIOPOM.
:Topuiep 1 1 WT. aAaNTep MMTaHMS T WIT., PYKOBOACTBO
OAb308aTeAR 1 T, HA6OP AR GbICTPOI HACTPOKM 1 Wi,
® Konka nurasns
Kopnyc caermshuka

@ Skcrenacp

® Ocnosanme
@ Asanep (Haseanmie Moae: 9290032122, NpeACTasAsieT coBoi aAaNTep Co WTeKepom

Tuna Cliassanve moaew: 9290032123, npeacTasaset CoboM aAanTep co WTeKepom Thna

G)

2. IHCTPYKLMM MO UCTIOAL30BaHUIO

« HaiMUTe KHOMKY NUTAHMS ANS BKAIOHEHIS WA BSIKAIOHEHMS NHTHHA

= TP BKAIOHEHHOM CBETE HAXMHTE W YACPIUBAITE KHOMKY MATAHWA AR YMEHBICHUS
sprocTH

= TTpH BLIKNICHEHHOM CBETE HAKMITE U YACPKHEATE KHOMKY MHTaHMA B Tewenme 10 CekyHA,
4TOBb BOFITH 8 pesim ConpsxeHM.

3.Mpeaynpexaenua

CoeTHABHIK AOKKHa BbITS MTOAKAIOHEHbI K MCTOMHIKY MITAHWA B COOTBETCTBUM C HALIMOHAASHBIMIA CTAHAGPTAMM CTPAHHI, B
KOTOpOi OKa YCTaMAEAMEAETCA. B CAYa COMHEHMt OBPATTECS 3 COBRTOM K TPOGECCHOHIALHONY SASKTHKY.

Mepea wan BCerAR OTKAIONATE YCTPOCTEO OT JAeKTPOCETH.

4. Mpasuaa GezonacHocTn

Tlepe Tem Kak SbIOAHUTS CGOPKY W NPUCTYIMTS K PAGOTe, BHAMATEASHO PONHTAITE 3TH MHCTPYKLMM 4 COXPAHHTE WX

o

. O6bACHEHUE CUMBOAOB

Mpwop knacca Il

Mpu6op kaacca l

wlan Bar:

Toedosann w e suGpatuaite OTCAYKUBLLEE MAEAWE BMECTE C OBHNHbIM e Mycopcm Tpaswbas yruausaus
1oCAACTOM

o A {Tapeit MIOMOXET YMEHBIHTL HEraTUBHEIE MOCAC
NoASh BATIpEU CAEAYET yTUAVSUPORATS GTACAHO T GuToRX oA
P ann

”
AR OKPYAIOULEH CPEABI # FAOPOTLA
(o8 uepen Enecpasimls Aywrer cBopa Ecan sepeme

ockauen

Chennsii aparisep

POECCHONaROM: CBETOANOAHIH
CoASPXAUMICS 5 TOM COETUABHMKE,

C VHBOPHALEH O MECTHVIX CHCTEMEX PASACNSHOTO CBOP U YTWAKSILIA TAKWX OTHOAQS, KiK INGKTPWECKOE U SACKTPONHOS
—
7S

MOXET GoiTb 32MEHEN TOASKO MPOMIBOANTEAEH,

3aMEHbI, UX AOKEH M3BACHb CTIELVAAWCT.

Toasko an npmenenns
& nomeuenwsx.

MICTOMHMK CBeTa (TOASKO CBETOANOA), 3ameHAEmbil

3T0T MPOAYKT CoaepRUT
WETONHMK CBeTa KAacea
sneproapdexmanocT F

OBAIARIOLLIM 2HAAOTHHHOM KEAAUPUKALIMER ALIOM.

7. FapauTua

TapanTus ToAsKo NpH CTOporo! yeroauit

htps ] wwwizcommecteq comion/comsumer suppord

XapaKTepHCTHKM GeCpOBOAHOTO MIOAKNIOHEHWS
TIoAOGa UACTOT, KCTIONb3YENaA ANA BECTIPOROAHOTD MOAKNOHENNA
240024835 My
MakcumaAbHas MOWHOCTS:
Wi bakcianss o 20 4B
10

470681 CHM3UTS OnacHocTs. M 1 TpasM npu
ACKTPHHECKWX PHOPOD, CACAYET COBAOAATS OBLLIME MEpbI MPEAOCTOPOXHOCTH,
VBeAUTECH B TOM, 4TO JACKTPHHECKHE XaPAKTEPUCTIKH COBNAATIOT.

Mpoaykr TOABKO AAS 8

Knace 3aumer kopnyca IP20. Hukoraa He ucrions3yie npuGop o

BAHHOM KOMHaTe WAV PAAOM C nDAuM Mpuop caeayer Yerasaaneats 1orio o cpion wecre
Buumanue! BHewnwi ruGKM aseTca

LIHYpa CBeTHABHMK

CACAYET yTHAMIMpOBATE.

5. O6cayuBanme

KaK ouMcTuTh npoayKT

MpoTupaire Markoi we wan npoayKTH.

b
TTPOAYKTHI He rpeaH3HadeHbl AN UCTIONS30B3HUA € AMMEpaMIA AN
perynposar
APKOCTU CoeTa nerons3yiiTe npinonene WIZ.
DyHHUR SHAOHEHVBKNOIEHNA TAKKE AOCTYTHA B3 MOAKNOMEHHS K Wi

KownaHn Signify HACTORLLY M 3a5589€T,uTO CoeTAsH K WIZ COOTRETCTBYIOT
Avpervee EC 2014/53/EUL (RED).

Tonsbik Texcr Aeknapam cooTaeTcTams EC o a caiire wizconnected.com
WiFi?, AoroTun Wi-Fi, oroTun Wi-Fi CERTIFIED sensiotca

Haw e6-caii

3apervcTpUpOBaHHbIMM ToBaPHbIMM 3Hakamu WiFi Aliance.
Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ 4 WPA2'™ ssasiorcs saperucrpuposanmsini
TosapHmM 3HaKam WirFi Allance.

‘CAOBECHUIA 3HaK  ATOTHT BIUEtOO® REAFIOTCA 3ADErHCTPHDOBHHIMA

ToBaprbA 3HaKaw, npuraanexaw Bluetooth SIG, Inc

Amazon, Alexa 1 8ce CatsaHie AOTOTHTI ABATOTCA TOSEPHAIVA SHaKAMA

Amazon.com, Inc. v adpVApOBaHHYX KoMTaHA

Google:Google Play  soromun Gocgle LN —
ogle LLC

ot T Appl S BA0TCn SpeTACTPHPORS ot ToB3pr b 31

Apple

NOio. CTON30E2HHE Ta 3HaHOB KOMNAsACH Sy OCYLECTRASETCH 10 AALEHIM
Tlporwe Tosapra 31261  Toprosue st MIGTEn COBCTSEOXTHO
cooTeTCTBYOUYIX BraAN
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1. Inpopmanis npo eupi6
AonoBHiTh ACKop BaOTO By AMHKY AIIRHIM | CTWABHMM AUSaHOM Topuiepa WiZ. Caitunsii pospapGoaye Gyas-ay
Cliby yHIKaALHWM (PaATEHTOM COITAD.
VHiBepCansHAF y BUKOPHCTaHH, OCKIAbKI TOPUISP MOWE CTORTH 5K BEPTHKAABHO, TaK | FOPHIOHTAABHO 32 TEACBIS0)
BMiCT KOPOGKIE TOPLIEP™], LIOKOAS1, KOMTACKTYIONa ACTaS*1, 2AANTEp HABACHHST, MOCIGHUK KOPACTYBA%a™], IHCTpYKLA
31 wanaKoro HaKawTysaHH' 1
@ KHonka xueneHHs
Kopnyc namrn
@ Excrenaepthi
@ Uorons
® Auanep (Hassa Moaeni: 9290032122 wicrus aaantep 3i wrexepom uny C / Hassa
MoaeAi: 9290032123 micrurs asantep 3 umexepom Tuny G)

2. IHCTPYKUA i3 BUKOPHCTaHHA

« HaTUCHITS KHOMKY HABACHHS, 140G YBIMKHYTH T2 BUMKHYTH

+ Koav CBITAO yBIMIKIEHE, yTPMMYHTE KHOIKY UBACHHA AAR IMEHIIGHHA ACKPAROCT

« Koav CBITA BiMKHEHe, YTPHMYFITE KHOMKY XMBACHHS HaTHCHYTOKo NpoTrom 10 CeKyHA,
106 YBIFT B peXcM CTBOPEHHA MapH.

3.Monepeaenna
CoiTUABHHK NIOBUHHA BT NIAKAIOHEH AO AEPEAL KMBACHHS BIAOBIAHO AO HALIOHAABHIX
CTaHAapTiB Kpaii¥, B AKi BOA BCTAHOBAIOETSCA, Y Pasi CyMHisio 38EPHITHCA 32 MIOPAACIO AO
MpoGeciiiHoro erekTpHKa.

Mepea i a6o

328 AN BIAKNONATE MPUCTPIVA BIA EACKTPOMEPEXi.

4. Mpasuaa 6esnekn

VBaHo NpouMTaiiTe Wi IHCTpYKLII NEpea MOHTaXeM | excrinyaTaliieio, | 36epexiTs ix.

LLLOG 3HMIUTH PU3MK SIMAHHS, YPAKEHHS EACKTPUHIM CTPYMOM | TPABMYBIHHA NiA 4aC EKCTAYATLL EACKTPUHHIX

npucTpois, noTpiGHO

ACTPUMYBATUCA 32X0ATS Gesnex.

TlepesipTe, 4 CymicHi eACKTpIH XaPAKTEPHCTHKM,

BUpI6 MUSHAHEHWI TIAGKM AAS BKOPHCTAHHA BCEpEANH] MpUMIULEHS.

Knac 3axucy IP20, et BUpIG He MOXHa BHKOPHCTOBYBATH y BaHHMX KIMHATaX 260 MOBANZY BOAOTIPOBIAHAX KpaHis.

BUpi6 MOHa BCTaHOBNIOBATH

LS B CYXHX MPHMILLCHHAX

Tlonepesicenin. Somniuni
UIKOAMEHHA WHYPA CF

He Gyae npauosaty.

FHy“KMA LIHYP UbOPO CBITMABHMKA HE MOXHA 3aminiosaTw. Y pasi
UAGHMK

5. O6cayrosyBaHHsa
AK OYNCTUTH NPOAYKT

TPOTHpaIITE M'AKOIO TKAHHHOIO, HIKOA HE BUKOPUCTOBYVATE CTPT, POI4MHHMK 260 HAACTHHI MPOAYKTH.

6. MosicHeHHs cuMBOAIB

Mpaaa kaacy Il

5 ACBKIANS Ta 3AC

Mpwaa kaacy Il

MiCuesi CHCTEMI COpTYBaHNA 1 YTHALRALIT SIAXOATD EACKTPHIHOTO Ta
T CTapuik SUpI | oro yraosky

TOpH CAIA YTUAISYBATH OKDEMO BiA

Koy BAxoAs 46pes EneLiann M s S59py. T < yANSall POy, 0 METHTE TSP, P HE o

3awikIoBaTH KopH
VBATA: Hinkue 81 3HaACTE BCe NIOACHEHHA 3 YHCACBHMH

(CTya%, Takiit AkyMYASTOP MaC BUAY<ATH NpOGecionan

wamn 3 Beanekn:

3uinnwii Aparisep

3amina Awepera coitaa creuianicTom
(AL AAR COITAOATOAHNX CBITHABHMKIE):
e MOXe SATICHIORATH TIALKM BUPOGHUK,
oro arewt i3 cepsicHoro ofcayroysanhs
¥ 0Co6a 3 aHaRoriHHOK KeanidiKauiei.

o
AKTPONNOTO COAMAMAHIR | KrsOTO NaKyBaHLA, ATFTE BIATIOBIANO A0 MICLISBIX MPAEVA | HE BAKHART
PN o OBy ORI BAXoRaNY. TP A YT YKV, DBy RSO MYWYATOpS AomEHEN® ST
RIS VA o
—
R

AoAATKOBOI b

Ha awar nepe

Tinbion an sacTocysanna
& MpuMiLLeHHAX.

Lle# npoaykt mictuts
AKepeAo caiTAa KAacy
eneproedexuanocti F

Haw se6-cait: heeps: //

TapanTis TiAbKM MIpH CTOPOTOM ACTPHMaHHI YOS
wwwwlzconnected com/en/consumer/support/

Textithi XapAKTEPUCTHKM GE3APOTOBOTO MAKAIOHEHHS:

Cryra YaCTOT, IO BUKOPHCTOBYETLCH AN BE3ADOTOBOO MAKNOUEHIS
240024835 MIu

Makcarsna nomyicrs nepeassanis:

Wi wakcany

oot gt

TPOAYKTH HE MOXHA BHKODHCTORYEATH 3 PETyATOPaMI ACKDABOCTI, Ak
ST 3 o panoa WIZ /e Peymosa kpasotT
DKL BBIMKHEHHA/BHMKHEHHA AOCTYTIH €3 MAKNOHEHHA Wi-F.

L, Komnaris Signify sasense, wo paaiooBazaranss Tuny caimuarink WiZ
sianosiase Avpexrvei 2014/53/EU (RED).

o ecr Aguspauk EC woas sanossyoc soctymasi 2
HaBeAeHO0 AAN Be6aApeco: wizconnected cor

W, soromun Wi oromur Wi CERTIFED ¢ sspescrporasmans
rOBEALHMM MapKaMH liar
7 < roptomenr WapamAWi i Allance,
Croso Buetoot | NoroTey  epeccrposa v oproseri
etooth S

i 10573 AOTOTHTH € TOpTOBEALHAM MADKaNH
maz i adinvioBanox Kownar

(:nog\e (:nog\e m/ AoroTn Google Play € ToproBensHIMA MapKaMI
Googe LI

Aoromn App\e i Sir € 3apeccrpogaHIMA TOprOBEAHAMA MapKaNH APl I
ByAb-AKe BUKOPHCTAHHA TaKkVX TOPTBEABHIX MAPOK PEryAIOETLCA ALIGHSIED
Signi

1AL TOPriBeAsHi MAPHU Ta 3HaKI € BAACHICTIO SIANOBIAHIIX KOMTZHIL



UK PSTI Statement of Compliance

a.

b.

WiZ / Philips product(s) contained in the box.

Manufacturer Name & Address:

Signify; 1 B.R.S/C.CR.I./Numéro 10461;5600VB Eindhoven, the Netherlands
Authorized Representative Name & Address:

Signify Commercial UK Limited; Unit 3, Guildford Business Park,
Guildford, Surrey, GU2 8XG, UK

This statement of compliance is issued under the sole
responsibility of the manufacturer: Signify

. The product(s) described above is(are) in conformity with the

applicable security requirements in Schedule | of the Product
Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security
Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations
2023 (PSTI).

Defined support period: 5 years,

Signed for and on behalf of Signify:

Robert Sprott; Compliance Manager UK&I
Gulldford UK; 29-Apr-2024
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